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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 12.30 R 1985 K Pakkebier - B Hejer (1983), Logan - Grinnell

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #1148 Conway, Afftin  11 Osborne 12.94 12.61 Q 21.9  
2 #950 Griffith, Bailey  10 Moran-Marmaton Valley 13.67 12.78 Q 11.0  
3 #1001 Poe, Tori  10 Norwich 12.43 12.66 Q 21.9  
4 #327 Miller, Rachel  12 Downs-Lakeside 13.30 12.79 Q 11.0  
5 #173 Kramer, Morgan  10 Centralia 13.13 12.93 q 21.9  
6 #323 Cunningham, Tanna   9 Downs-Lakeside 13.58 13.05 q 21.9  
7 #1496 Herold, Delaney  11 Sylvan-Lucas Unified 12.98 13.08 q 11.0  
8 #1307 Howie, Alex  12 Satanta 12.72 13.12 q 11.0  
9 #1421 Salmans, Emily  12 South Gray 12.92 13.15 21.9  

10 #11 Speer, Jayden   9 Almena-Northern Vly 13.11 13.33 11.0  
11 #1481 Kennedy, Kylee  12 St. Paul 13.73 13.36 21.9  
12 #1431 Ratzlaff, Adina  12 Southern Coffey County 13.49 13.38 11.0  
13 #1308 Jackson, Sicely   9 Satanta 12.89 13.40 11.0  
14 #1490 Hamilton, Haven  12 Stockton 13.19 13.41 21.9  
15 #949 Becker, Kaylee   9 Moran-Marmaton Valley 13.67 13.51 11.0  
16 #847 Ohlde, Shelby  12 Linn 13.60 13.53 21.9  

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 12.30 R 1985 K Pakkebier - B Hejer (1983), Logan - Grinnell

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #1148 Conway, Afftin  11 Osborne 12.61 12.41  2.5  
2 #1001 Poe, Tori  10 Norwich 12.66 12.50  2.5  
3 #327 Miller, Rachel  12 Downs-Lakeside 12.79 12.76  2.5  
4 #173 Kramer, Morgan  10 Centralia 12.93 12.82  2.5  
5 #950 Griffith, Bailey  10 Moran-Marmaton Valley 12.78 12.86  2.5  
6 #323 Cunningham, Tanna   9 Downs-Lakeside 13.05 12.91  2.5  
7 #1307 Howie, Alex  12 Satanta 13.12 12.92  2.5  
8 #1496 Herold, Delaney  11 Sylvan-Lucas Unified 13.08 13.13  2.5  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 25.00 R 1979 Sandra Myers, Little River

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #1001 Poe, Tori  10 Norwich 26.98 25.97 Q 2-0.9  
2 #1148 Conway, Afftin  11 Osborne 26.98 26.34 Q 1-0.1  
3 #9 Baird, Paige  11 Almena-Northern Vly 26.95 25.97 Q 2-0.9  
4 #1496 Herold, Delaney  11 Sylvan-Lucas Unified 27.03 26.60 Q 1-0.1  
5 #327 Miller, Rachel  12 Downs-Lakeside 26.66 26.58 q 2-0.9  
6 #1240 Miller, KayCee  11 Rexford-Golden Plains 26.81 26.65 q 1-0.1  
7 #1421 Salmans, Emily  12 South Gray 27.18 26.77 q 1-0.1  
8 #1308 Jackson, Sicely   9 Satanta 27.26 26.82 q 2-0.9  
9 #847 Ohlde, Shelby  12 Linn 27.09 27.19 2-0.9  

10 #280 Rodriguez, Sheridan  12 Deerfield 27.16 27.20 1-0.1  
11 #80 Schmelzle, Kori  10 Axtell 27.04 27.22 2-0.9  
12 #1597 Schmelzle, Sway  10 Valley Falls 26.88 27.22 1-0.1  
13 #872 Platt, Emma  12 Madison 28.54 27.58 1-0.1  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash Class 1A)
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

14 #1431 Ratzlaff, Adina  12 Southern Coffey County 28.37 27.72 1-0.1  
15 #196 Potter, Brylee   9 Chase County 28.78 28.22 2-0.9  
16 #949 Becker, Kaylee   9 Moran-Marmaton Valley 27.88 28.34 2-0.9  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 25.00 R 1979 Sandra Myers, Little River

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #1001 Poe, Tori  10 Norwich 25.97 26.26  -2.3  
2 #9 Baird, Paige  11 Almena-Northern Vly 25.97 26.50  -2.3  
3 #1148 Conway, Afftin  11 Osborne 26.34 26.75  -2.3  
4 #327 Miller, Rachel  12 Downs-Lakeside 26.58 26.78  -2.3  
5 #1240 Miller, KayCee  11 Rexford-Golden Plains 26.65 27.07  -2.3  
6 #1308 Jackson, Sicely   9 Satanta 26.82 27.18  -2.3  
7 #1496 Herold, Delaney  11 Sylvan-Lucas Unified 26.60 27.21  -2.3  
8 #1421 Salmans, Emily  12 South Gray 26.77 27.45  -2.3  

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 56.50 R 1979 Sandra Myers, Little River

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #1421 Salmans, Emily  12 South Gray 1:00.24 59.69 Q 2
 2 #9 Baird, Paige  11 Almena-Northern Vly 1:01.54 59.95 Q 1
 3 #190 Eidman, Maya  11 Chase County 1:00.82 1:00.21 Q 1
 4 #1001 Poe, Tori  10 Norwich 1:02.83 1:00.23 Q 2
 5 #1308 Jackson, Sicely   9 Satanta 1:03.60 1:00.34 q 2
 6 #1241 Stoll, Ashley   9 Rexford-Golden Plains 1:01.79 1:00.50 q 2
 7 #1623 Foster, Megan  10 Waverly 1:02.40 1:00.76 q 1
 8 #847 Ohlde, Shelby  12 Linn 1:01.79 1:00.76 q 2
 9 #1239 Lugo, Mabel  10 Rexford-Golden Plains 1:03.03 1:00.88 1
 10 #872 Platt, Emma  12 Madison 1:03.47 1:01.59 1
 11 #80 Schmelzle, Kori  10 Axtell 1:02.21 1:02.12 1
 12 #711 Boden, Jaden  10 Kensington-Thunder Ridge 1:02.51 1:02.88 2
 13 #172 Koch, Maegan  11 Centralia 1:03.54 1:02.99 2
 14 #243 Harris, Kassadee  12 Coldwater-So Cntrl 1:05.61 1:03.97 1
 15 #326 Larocque, Megan  11 Downs-Lakeside 1:06.64 1:06.00 2
 16 #249 Godderz, Regan  11 Colony-Crest 1:05.33 1:06.67 1

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 56.50 R 1979 Sandra Myers, Little River

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 #9 Baird, Paige  11 Almena-Northern Vly 59.95 58.41  
 2 #1421 Salmans, Emily  12 South Gray 59.69 58.59  
 3 #190 Eidman, Maya  11 Chase County 1:00.21 59.91  
 4 #1308 Jackson, Sicely   9 Satanta 1:00.34 1:00.37  
 5 #1241 Stoll, Ashley   9 Rexford-Golden Plains 1:00.50 1:00.41  
 6 #847 Ohlde, Shelby  12 Linn 1:00.76 1:01.39  
 7 #1623 Foster, Megan  10 Waverly 1:00.76 1:01.48  
 8 #1001 Poe, Tori  10 Norwich 1:00.23 1:02.09  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Girls 800 Meter Run Class 1A

KSHSAA: 2:17.46 R 1996 Jackie Stiles, Claflin

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1520 Wiese, Jaylyn   9 Tipton Catholic 2:33.49 2:27.70  
1:12.063 (1:12.063) 2:27.696 (1:15.634)

 2 #512 Zarbynicky, Claire  12 Hanover 2:31.29 2:28.34  
1:10.469 (1:10.469) 2:28.339 (1:17.870)

 3 #1423 Tarn, Sarah  10 South Gray 2:34.83 2:30.60  
1:15.430 (1:15.430) 2:30.599 (1:15.170)

 4 #611 Ibarra, Josie  10 Hutch-Central Christian 2:34.63 2:30.95  
1:12.611 (1:12.611) 2:30.942 (1:18.331)

 5 #162 Ward, Tylyn  11 Caldwell 2:33.71 2:31.83  
1:12.155 (1:12.155) 2:31.824 (1:19.669)

 6 #275 Ricke, Kylee  12 Cunningham 2:32.94 2:32.71  
1:12.188 (1:12.188) 2:32.706 (1:20.518)

 7 #645 Simon, Kaylee  12 Ingalls 2:34.41 2:34.35  
1:13.357 (1:13.357) 2:34.349 (1:20.993)

 8 #1242 Stoll, Brooke   9 Rexford-Golden Plains 2:36.49 2:34.78  
1:15.133 (1:15.133) 2:34.776 (1:19.643)

 9 #227 Bowser, Jaysie  10 Clifton-Clyde 2:34.54 2:34.93  
1:15.789 (1:15.789) 2:34.926 (1:19.137)

 10 #190 Eidman, Maya  11 Chase County 2:41.41 2:36.90  
1:16.025 (1:16.025) 2:36.896 (1:20.871)

 11 #1311 Reeves, McKenna  10 Scandia-Pike Valley 2:36.20 2:40.56  
1:14.863 (1:14.863) 2:40.554 (1:25.691)

 12 #1598 Dinkel, Ally  11 Victoria 2:39.64 2:40.84  
1:15.849 (1:15.849) 2:40.839 (1:24.991)

 13 #10 Lowry, Chaylee  12 Almena-Northern Vly 2:43.10 2:45.12  
1:15.590 (1:15.590) 2:45.116 (1:29.527)

 14 #1230 Hutson, Kathryn  12 Randolph-Blue Valley 2:34.65 2:46.15  
1:15.812 (1:15.812) 2:46.146 (1:30.335)

 15 #187 Savage, Jasmin  10 Chase 2:43.69 2:49.92  
1:16.626 (1:16.626) 2:49.918 (1:33.292)

 16 #951 Yoho, Shelby  12 Moran-Marmaton Valley 2:42.36 2:52.99  
1:20.178 (1:20.178) 2:52.982 (1:32.805)

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run Class 1A

KSHSAA: 5:02.80 R 1982 Jacque Struckhoff, Grinnell

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #512 Zarbynicky, Claire  12 Hanover 6:03.33 5:36.98  
1:18.268 (1:18.268) 5:36.977 (1:19.594)4:17.383 (1:30.644)2:46.740 (1:28.472)

 2 #1230 Hutson, Kathryn  12 Randolph-Blue Valley 5:57.48 5:41.27  
1:18.554 (1:18.554) 5:41.267 (1:24.294)4:16.974 (1:30.731)2:46.244 (1:27.691)

 3 #394 Granados, Lia  10 Fowler 5:52.22 5:42.34  
1:19.026 (1:19.026) 5:42.339 (1:24.586)4:17.753 (1:30.720)2:47.033 (1:28.008)

 4 #78 Kuckelman, Olivia  10 Axtell 5:51.20 5:42.61  
1:21.505 (1:21.505) 5:42.610 (1:23.356)4:19.254 (1:29.820)2:49.434 (1:27.929)

 5 #645 Simon, Kaylee  12 Ingalls 5:52.69 5:49.20  
1:19.759 (1:19.759) 5:49.195 (1:27.616)4:21.580 (1:32.411)2:49.169 (1:29.411)

 6 #906 May, Caitlyn  12 Mankato-Rock Hills 6:01.07 5:49.47  
1:19.613 (1:19.613) 5:49.461 (1:25.790)4:23.671 (1:34.902)2:48.769 (1:29.157)

 7 #1260 Carlson, Regan  12 Rozel-Pawnee Heights 5:46.50 5:52.37  
1:20.076 (1:20.076) 5:52.365 (1:28.326)4:24.040 (1:34.903)2:49.138 (1:29.063)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 1600 Meter Run Class 1A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 8 #1232 Binning, Porsha   9 Rawlins County 6:08.95 5:55.88  
1:20.393 (1:20.393) 5:55.873 (1:29.563)4:26.310 (1:36.060)2:50.250 (1:29.857)

 9 #1423 Tarn, Sarah  10 South Gray 5:50.67 6:01.61  
1:20.868 (1:20.868) 6:01.602 (1:30.647)4:30.956 (1:39.636)2:51.321 (1:30.453)

 10 #576 Barten, Jessyka  11 Hope 6:37.24 6:02.71  
1:23.003 (1:23.003) 6:02.705 (1:30.337)4:32.368 (1:33.422)2:58.947 (1:35.945)

 11 #951 Yoho, Shelby  12 Moran-Marmaton Valley 6:29.40 6:05.20  
1:20.202 (1:20.202) 6:05.199 (1:38.217)4:26.983 (1:36.680)2:50.304 (1:30.102)

 12 #1627 Vogts, Kaylynn   9 Waverly 6:28.87 6:17.81  
1:24.071 (1:24.071) 6:17.808 (1:33.412)4:44.397 (1:40.790)3:03.607 (1:39.537)

 13 #206 Frisbie, Mary-Hanna  11 Cheylin 6:27.14 6:17.83  
1:22.711 (1:22.711) 6:17.822 (1:41.011)4:36.811 (1:40.565)2:56.247 (1:33.536)

 14 #302 Dowell, Mallory  12 Dighton 6:18.83 6:19.88  
1:24.901 (1:24.901) 6:19.877 (1:33.409)4:46.469 (1:42.670)3:03.800 (1:38.899)

 15 #1157 Keller, Hayley  10 Palco 6:20.42 6:20.28  
1:22.653 (1:22.653) 6:20.279 (1:31.115)4:49.164 (1:47.120)3:02.045 (1:39.393)

 16 #607 Boman, Madeline   9 Hutch-Central Christian 6:28.15 6:22.12  
1:23.474 (1:23.474) 6:22.118 (1:35.676)4:46.443 (1:46.390)3:00.053 (1:36.580)

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run Class 1A

KSHSAA: 10:57.30 R 1983 Jacque Struckhoff, Grinnell

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1497 Princ, Autumn  10 Sylvan-Lucas Unified 12:06.63 12:08.05  
1:20.714 (1:20.714) 5:50.070 (1:32.022)4:18.048 (1:28.426)2:49.622 (1:28.908)

7:23.838 (1:33.769) 8:59.313 (1:35.476) 10:36.523 (1:37.211) 12:08.045 (1:31.522)

 2 #78 Kuckelman, Olivia  10 Axtell 12:57.93 12:21.10  
1:21.005 (1:21.005) 5:51.335 (1:32.478)4:18.857 (1:28.824)2:50.033 (1:29.029)

7:27.709 (1:36.375) 9:06.212 (1:38.503) 10:46.152 (1:39.941) 12:21.095 (1:34.943)

 3 #394 Granados, Lia  10 Fowler 12:50.95 12:41.49  
1:21.377 (1:21.377) 6:04.105 (1:39.306)4:24.799 (1:33.941)2:50.858 (1:29.482)

7:45.814 (1:41.710) 9:29.041 (1:43.227) 11:11.384 (1:42.344) 12:41.483 (1:30.100)

 4 #1613 Selzer, Robyn  12 Wallace County 13:36.07 12:42.41  
1:22.468 (1:22.468) 6:08.400 (1:38.215)4:30.185 (1:36.366)2:53.819 (1:31.352)

7:49.503 (1:41.104) 9:29.648 (1:40.146) 11:11.651 (1:42.004) 12:42.407 (1:30.756)

 5 #490 Berggren, Abigail  12 Greeley County 12:58.28 12:53.32  
1:21.888 (1:21.888) 6:08.611 (1:38.019)4:30.593 (1:36.097)2:54.496 (1:32.608)

7:49.420 (1:40.809) 9:30.035 (1:40.616) 11:14.288 (1:44.254) 12:53.315 (1:39.027)

 6 #1260 Carlson, Regan  12 Rozel-Pawnee Heights 13:17.58 12:59.25  
1:22.174 (1:22.174) 6:16.281 (1:44.431)4:31.851 (1:37.044)2:54.808 (1:32.635)

8:00.761 (1:44.480) 9:44.081 (1:43.320) 11:28.282 (1:44.202) 12:59.242 (1:30.961)

 7 #576 Barten, Jessyka  11 Hope 13:22.31 13:03.15  
1:24.903 (1:24.903) 6:17.691 (1:40.451)4:37.241 (1:38.523)2:58.719 (1:33.816)

8:00.451 (1:42.760) 9:43.697 (1:43.247) 11:28.110 (1:44.414) 13:03.143 (1:35.033)

 8 #82 Smith, Jordyn   9 Axtell 13:39.03 13:28.16  
1:25.433 (1:25.433) 6:31.476 (1:47.980)4:43.497 (1:41.911)3:01.586 (1:36.153)

8:21.182 (1:49.707) 10:11.579 (1:50.398) 11:59.104 (1:47.525) 13:28.152 (1:29.049)

 9 #170 Holthaus, Emma  10 Centralia 13:47.61 13:32.07  
1:26.252 (1:26.252) 6:34.807 (1:46.874)4:47.934 (1:44.186)3:03.749 (1:37.497)

8:24.188 (1:49.381) 10:13.411 (1:49.223) 11:59.982 (1:46.571) 13:32.066 (1:32.085)

 10 #1627 Vogts, Kaylynn   9 Waverly 13:53.61 13:32.11  
1:25.944 (1:25.944) 6:25.535 (1:45.449)4:40.086 (1:37.658)3:02.429 (1:36.485)

8:14.973 (1:49.438) 10:07.194 (1:52.222) 11:54.602 (1:47.408) 13:32.106 (1:37.504)

 11 #1306 Burrows, Ella   9 Satanta 13:21.13 13:41.13  
1:23.483 (1:23.483) 6:29.422 (1:48.822)4:40.600 (1:42.202)2:58.398 (1:34.916)

8:21.084 (1:51.662) 10:11.097 (1:50.013) 11:56.008 (1:44.912) 13:41.123 (1:45.115)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 3200 Meter Run Class 1A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 12 #811 Besack, Kasey  12 Lebo 13:37.71 13:49.98  
1:25.458 (1:25.458) 6:34.571 (1:46.345)4:48.226 (1:44.577)3:03.650 (1:38.192)

8:23.393 (1:48.823) 10:14.391 (1:50.998) 12:03.626 (1:49.235) 13:49.971 (1:46.346)

 13 #462 Buller, Jocelyn  11 Glasco 13:54.40 13:55.01  
1:26.747 (1:26.747) 6:36.914 (1:48.241)4:48.674 (1:44.530)3:04.144 (1:37.397)

8:28.072 (1:51.158) 10:20.969 (1:52.897) 12:14.724 (1:53.755) 13:55.008 (1:40.285)

 14 #1157 Keller, Hayley  10 Palco 14:30.42 13:59.96  
1:23.909 (1:23.909) 6:40.228 (1:52.961)4:47.268 (1:46.598)3:00.670 (1:36.761)

8:34.157 (1:53.930) 10:31.371 (1:57.214) 12:27.339 (1:55.968) 13:59.956 (1:32.618)

 15 #1234 Hurst, Kathryn   9 Rawlins County 14:20.38 14:14.92  
1:27.500 (1:27.500) 6:41.878 (1:50.673)4:51.205 (1:44.936)3:06.270 (1:38.770)

8:33.394 (1:51.517) 10:29.868 (1:56.474) 12:27.330 (1:57.463) 14:14.916 (1:47.587)

 16 #1179 Spencer, Sarah   9 Peabody-Burns 13:47.12 14:52.50  
1:28.667 (1:28.667) 7:00.799 (1:56.503)5:04.296 (1:49.397)3:14.900 (1:46.233)

9:00.515 (1:59.717) 11:02.916 (2:02.402) 13:05.318 (2:02.403) 14:52.492 (1:47.174)
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class 1A

KSHSAA: 14.34 R 2000 Lindsey Eck, Beloit-St. John's

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #327 Miller, Rachel  12 Downs-Lakeside 15.20 14.90 Q 11.8  
2 #9 Baird, Paige  11 Almena-Northern Vly 15.08 15.56 Q 2-0.7  
3 #1148 Conway, Afftin  11 Osborne 15.10 15.05 Q 11.8  
4 #141 Hokanson, Patricia  11 Bucklin 15.59 15.80 Q 2-0.7  
5 #323 Cunningham, Tanna   9 Downs-Lakeside 16.28 15.86 q 11.8  
6 #1246 Hart, Alexandra  10 Rolla 15.56 16.11 q 2-0.7  
7 #608 Casey, Summer  12 Hutch-Central Christian 16.70 16.37 q 2-0.7  
8 #751 Williams, Faith  12 Langdon-Fairfield 16.27 16.52 q 11.8  
9 #1064 Ames, Belinda  12 Onaga 16.82 16.91 11.8  

10 #851 Jackson, Jessie   9 Logan 16.88 16.96 11.8  
11 #398 Dressman, Grace  10 Frankfort 17.05 17.04 2-0.7  
12 #1233 Heim, Kelsi  10 Rawlins County 16.90 17.05 2-0.7  
13 #1624 Kennedy, Alisha  10 Waverly 17.72 17.75 2-0.7  
14 #1626 Patterson, Lanie  10 Waverly 17.57 17.86 11.8  
15 #948 Pfaff, Jaden  10 Minneola 16.39 17.92 2-0.7  
16 #1622 Fairchild, Macy   9 Waverly 17.55 21.84 11.8  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class 1A

KSHSAA: 14.34 R 2000 Lindsey Eck, Beloit-St. John's

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #327 Miller, Rachel  12 Downs-Lakeside 14.90 14.83  1.1  
2 #1148 Conway, Afftin  11 Osborne 15.05 15.16  1.1  
3 #9 Baird, Paige  11 Almena-Northern Vly 15.56 15.58  1.1  
4 #323 Cunningham, Tanna   9 Downs-Lakeside 15.86 16.04  1.1  
5 #1246 Hart, Alexandra  10 Rolla 16.11 16.32  1.1  
6 #608 Casey, Summer  12 Hutch-Central Christian 16.37 16.50  1.1  
7 #141 Hokanson, Patricia  11 Bucklin 15.80 16.61  1.1  
8 #751 Williams, Faith  12 Langdon-Fairfield 16.52 16.67  1.1  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Class 1A

KSHSAA: 43.62 R 2000 Lindsay Eck, Beloit-Saint John's

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #1148 Conway, Afftin  11 Osborne 47.91 45.65 Q 1
 2 #641 Ast, Regan   9 Ingalls 48.45 47.21 Q 2
 3 #9 Baird, Paige  11 Almena-Northern Vly 47.84 46.74 Q 1
 4 #141 Hokanson, Patricia  11 Bucklin 47.50 47.38 Q 2
 5 #323 Cunningham, Tanna   9 Downs-Lakeside 48.53 48.17 q 2
 6 #171 Jones, Tamra  11 Centralia 49.25 48.78 q 2
 7 #852 Kats, Ryann  12 Logan 51.63 49.14 q 1
 8 #250 Strickler, Camryn  11 Colony-Crest 49.77 49.32 q 1
 9 #1465 Fisher, Torre  12 St. John 48.74 49.43 1
 10 #140 Bowman, Catherine   9 Bucklin 49.15 49.66 1
 11 #1622 Fairchild, Macy   9 Waverly 50.35 50.42 2
 12 #508 Liby, Bailey  12 Hanover 50.06 50.70 1
 13 #714 Kirchhoff, Brennan  10 Kensington-Thunder Ridge 51.50 50.85 1
 14 #1064 Ames, Belinda  12 Onaga 49.47 50.89 2
 15 #194 Hinkson, Landry  10 Chase County 50.65 50.95 2
 16 #1624 Kennedy, Alisha  10 Waverly 52.91 51.98 2

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Class 1A

KSHSAA: 43.62 R 2000 Lindsay Eck, Beloit-Saint John's

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 #1148 Conway, Afftin  11 Osborne 45.65 44.86  
 2 #9 Baird, Paige  11 Almena-Northern Vly 46.74 45.35  
 3 #641 Ast, Regan   9 Ingalls 47.21 46.95  
 4 #141 Hokanson, Patricia  11 Bucklin 47.38 47.70  
 5 #323 Cunningham, Tanna   9 Downs-Lakeside 48.17 47.84  
 6 #171 Jones, Tamra  11 Centralia 48.78 49.76  
 7 #852 Kats, Ryann  12 Logan 49.14 49.94  
 8 #250 Strickler, Camryn  11 Colony-Crest 49.32 50.05  

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class 1A

KSHSAA: 50.46 R 2003 , Ness City

Horchem, Schuler, Fehrenbach, Koerner

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Hanover     51.28 50.54 Q 2
1) #506 Jueneman, MaKenna 10 2) #509 Lohse, Tianna 10 3) #511 Zabokrtsky, Taeghan 10 4) #505 Doebele, Macy 11

 2 Centralia     51.21 50.98 Q 1
1) #168 Becker, Kennedy 10 2) #171 Jones, Tamra 11 3) #169 Glatzcak, Katie 12 4) #173 Kramer, Morgan 10

 3 Downs-Lakeside     50.50 50.55 Q 2
1) #328 Pearce, Janica 11 2) #323 Cunningham, Tanna 9 3) #321 Baetz, Courtney 9 4) #327 Miller, Rachel 12

 4 Satanta     52.50 51.72 Q 1
1) #1305 Abernathy, Trista D. 9 2) #1307 Howie, Alex 12 3) #1310 Miramontes, Anahi 9 4) #1308 Jackson, Sicely 9

 5 Rexford-Golden Plains     52.13 51.27 q 2
1) #1242 Stoll, Brooke 9 2) #1239 Lugo, Mabel 10 3) #1241 Stoll, Ashley 9 4) #1240 Miller, KayCee 11

 6 Hutch-Central Christian     52.60 52.23 q 1
1) #606 Bartlett, Kylee 10 2) #608 Casey, Summer 12 3) #610 Hagen, Jennifer 10 4) #611 Ibarra, Josie 10
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class 1A)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 7 Coldwater-So Cntrl     53.50 52.26 q 1
1) #243 Harris, Kassadee 12 2) #247 Snyder, Tyra 11 3) #244 Jellison, Jordyn 11 4) #245 Rutherford, Bri 11

 8 Rawlins County     52.67 52.68 q 2
1) #1236 Mosley, Libby 10 2) #1231 Beckman, Kristen 10 3) #1237 Singhateh, Angela 11 4) #1235 Lankas, Brea 10

 9 Rolla     53.99 52.93 2
1) #1247 Hull, Kaberlin 11 2) #1249 Norton, Melanie 9 3) #1246 Hart, Alexandra 10 4) #1245 Cooper, Troikeyia 12

 10 Southern Coffey County     53.26 53.19 1
1) #1431 Ratzlaff, Adina 12 2) #1430 Kasprzak, Dani 12 3) #1432 Stone, Jordyn 11 4) #1428 Falls, Braelyn 11

 11 Bucklin     54.13 53.90 1
1) #139 Birney, Mackenzie 10 2) #140 Bowman, Catherine 9 3) #143 Tran-Chau, Janelle 9 4) #141 Hokanson, Patricia 11

 12 Logan     54.77 54.09 2
1) #853 Voss, Harlee 10 2) #850 Greving, Camryn 10 3) #851 Jackson, Jessie 9 4) #852 Kats, Ryann 12

 13 Madison     54.12 54.61 2
1) #875 Williams, Taylor 10 2) #874 Talkington, Sydney 11 3) #872 Platt, Emma 12 4) #871 Farrow, Emily 11

 14 Chase County     53.21 55.26 2
1) #188 Andersen, Kali 11 2) #189 Butter, Courtney 11 3) #191 Filinger, Claudia 12 4) #198 Spinden, Morgan 10

 15 Axtell     51.23 55.84 1
1) #79 Porting, BreeAna 10 2) #80 Schmelzle, Kori 10 3) #81 Smith, Chelsea 12 4) #76 Deters, Mariah 12

 --- Wallace County     54.18 DNF 1
1) #1612 Perry, Lakin 10 2) #1611 Kuhlman, Aubrey 10 3) #1608 Ayers, Leah 10 4) #1609 Chaney, Makenna 9

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class 1A

KSHSAA: 50.46 R 2003 , Ness City

Horchem, Schuler, Fehrenbach, Koerner

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Downs-Lakeside     50.55 50.86  
1) #328 Pearce, Janica 11 2) #323 Cunningham, Tanna 9 3) #321 Baetz, Courtney 9 4) #327 Miller, Rachel 12

 2 Hanover     50.54 51.14  
1) #506 Jueneman, MaKenna 10 2) #509 Lohse, Tianna 10 3) #511 Zabokrtsky, Taeghan 10 4) #505 Doebele, Macy 11

 3 Centralia     50.98 51.47  
1) #168 Becker, Kennedy 10 2) #171 Jones, Tamra 11 3) #169 Glatzcak, Katie 12 4) #173 Kramer, Morgan 10

 4 Rexford-Golden Plains     51.27 51.78  
1) #1242 Stoll, Brooke 9 2) #1239 Lugo, Mabel 10 3) #1241 Stoll, Ashley 9 4) #1240 Miller, KayCee 11

 5 Hutch-Central Christian     52.23 52.90  
1) #606 Bartlett, Kylee 10 2) #608 Casey, Summer 12 3) #610 Hagen, Jennifer 10 4) #611 Ibarra, Josie 10

 6 Rawlins County     52.68 53.30  
1) #1236 Mosley, Libby 10 2) #1231 Beckman, Kristen 10 3) #1237 Singhateh, Angela 11 4) #1235 Lankas, Brea 10

 7 Satanta     51.72 53.34  
1) #1305 Abernathy, Trista D. 9 2) #1307 Howie, Alex 12 3) #1309 King, Addison 9 4) #1308 Jackson, Sicely 9

 8 Coldwater-So Cntrl     52.26 53.55  
1) #243 Harris, Kassadee 12 2) #247 Snyder, Tyra 11 3) #244 Jellison, Jordyn 11 4) #245 Rutherford, Bri 11

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class 1A

KSHSAA: 4:02.10 R 1982 , Bucklin

Haller, Ingland, Young, Stimpert

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Rexford-Golden Plains     4:18.82 4:07.03 Q 1
1) #1242 Stoll, Brooke 9 2) #1240 Miller, KayCee 11 3) #1241 Stoll, Ashley 9 4) #1239 Lugo, Mabel 10

2:05.716 (2:05.716) 4:07.022 (1:00.880)3:06.142 (1:00.427)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class 1A)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 2 Hanover     4:13.79 4:13.36 Q 2
1) #509 Lohse, Tianna 10 2) #512 Zarbynicky, Claire 12 3) #507 Klipp, Taylor 12 4) #505 Doebele, Macy 11

2:06.337 (2:06.337) 4:13.351 (1:00.298)3:13.053 (1:06.717)

 3 Centralia     4:17.36 4:15.14 Q 1
1) #173 Kramer, Morgan 10 2) #168 Becker, Kennedy 10 3) #172 Koch, Maegan 11 4) #171 Jones, Tamra 11

2:08.598 (2:08.598) 4:15.132 (1:03.062)3:12.070 (1:03.472)

 4 South Gray     4:20.55 4:17.74 Q 2
1) #1420 Jantz, Emma 10 2) #1426 Wiebe, Christy 10 3) #1422 Tarn, Megan 9 4) #1421 Salmans, Emily 12

2:10.364 (2:10.364) 4:17.734 (1:02.965)3:14.770 (1:04.406)

 5 Coldwater-So Cntrl     4:24.82 4:16.59 q 1
1) #243 Harris, Kassadee 12 2) #247 Snyder, Tyra 11 3) #245 Rutherford, Bri 11 4) #244 Jellison, Jordyn 11

2:08.379 (2:08.379) 4:16.583 (1:04.200)3:12.383 (1:04.005)

 6 Kensington-Thunder Ridge     4:26.83 4:19.28 q 2
1) #716 Pettijohn, Layne 11 2) #715 Panter, Caley 10 3) #714 Kirchhoff, Brennan 10 4) #711 Boden, Jaden 10

2:11.707 (2:11.707) 4:19.271 (1:02.208)3:17.063 (1:05.357)

 7 Chase County     4:21.68 4:19.82 q 2
1) #194 Hinkson, Landry 10 2) #197 Scoville, Belinda 11 3) #193 Higgs, Makenzie 10 4) #190 Eidman, Maya 11

2:11.225 (2:11.225) 4:19.814 (1:01.462)3:18.352 (1:07.128)

 8 Axtell     4:21.80 4:20.44 q 1
1) #80 Schmelzle, Kori 10 2) #79 Porting, BreeAna 10 3) #77 Feldkamp, Kinsey 10 4) #81 Smith, Chelsea 12

2:09.980 (2:09.980) 4:20.434 (1:02.648)3:17.786 (1:07.807)

 9 Rawlins County     4:42.61 4:21.98 2
1) #1235 Lankas, Brea 10 2) #1233 Heim, Kelsi 10 3) #1237 Singhateh, Angela 11 4) #1236 Mosley, Libby 10

2:09.798 (2:09.798) 4:21.980 (1:04.214)3:17.767 (1:07.969)

 10 Bucklin     4:27.45 4:24.34 1
1) #140 Bowman, Catherine 9 2) #143 Tran-Chau, Janelle 9 3) #142 Scott, Danae 9 4) #141 Hokanson, Patricia 11

2:13.893 (2:13.893) 4:24.334 (1:03.842)3:20.493 (1:06.601)

 11 Waverly     4:27.43 4:24.81 1
1) #1622 Fairchild, Macy 9 2) #1625 McWilliams, Lillian 11 3) #1627 Vogts, Kaylynn 9 4) #1623 Foster, Megan 10

2:13.360 (2:13.360) 4:24.808 (1:00.732)3:24.076 (1:10.717)

 12 Downs-Lakeside     4:27.32 4:26.13 2
1) #321 Baetz, Courtney 9 2) #322 Berkley, Avery 10 3) #324 Grady, Grace 10 4) #326 Larocque, Megan 11

2:13.833 (2:13.833) 4:26.127 (1:05.557)3:20.570 (1:06.737)

 13 Langdon-Fairfield     4:29.58 4:26.22 2
1) #749 Schwertfeger, Ellie 12 2) #752 Wilt, Katelynn 12 3) #748 MacMahon, Sarah 9 4) #751 Williams, Faith 12

2:11.238 (2:11.238) 4:26.214 (1:05.986)3:20.229 (1:08.991)

 14 Hutch-Central Christian     4:36.52 4:29.19 1
1) #609 Dennett, Baylea 11 2) #610 Hagen, Jennifer 10 3) #613 Kauffman, Lindsey 10 4) #611 Ibarra, Josie 10

2:15.371 (2:15.371) 4:29.190 (1:03.898)3:25.293 (1:09.922)

 15 Tipton Catholic     4:37.39 4:29.46 1
1) #1519 Towner, Anna 9 2) #1516 Ellenz, Tara 10 3) #1518 Koenigsman, Emily 10 4) #1520 Wiese, Jaylyn 9

2:15.596 (2:15.596) 4:29.452 (1:04.003)3:25.449 (1:09.853)

 16 Southern Coffey County     4:34.87 4:46.35 2
1) #1430 Kasprzak, Dani 12 2) #1432 Stone, Jordyn 11 3) #1431 Ratzlaff, Adina 12 4) #1428 Falls, Braelyn 11

2:20.660 (2:20.660) 4:46.347 (1:11.941)3:34.407 (1:13.748)
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class 1A

KSHSAA: 4:02.10 R 1982 , Bucklin

Haller, Ingland, Young, Stimpert

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Rexford-Golden Plains     4:07.03 4:10.09  
1) #1242 Stoll, Brooke 9 2) #1240 Miller, KayCee 11 3) #1241 Stoll, Ashley 9 4) #1239 Lugo, Mabel 10

2:08.563 (2:08.563) 4:10.081 (59.803)3:10.279 (1:01.716)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class 1A)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

 2 Centralia     4:15.14 4:15.51  
1) #173 Kramer, Morgan 10 2) #168 Becker, Kennedy 10 3) #172 Koch, Maegan 11 4) #171 Jones, Tamra 11

2:10.443 (2:10.443) 4:15.506 (1:01.883)3:13.624 (1:03.181)

 3 Hanover     4:13.36 4:16.01  
1) #509 Lohse, Tianna 10 2) #512 Zarbynicky, Claire 12 3) #507 Klipp, Taylor 12 4) #505 Doebele, Macy 11

2:11.174 (2:11.174) 4:16.001 (59.214)3:16.787 (1:05.613)

 4 Kensington-Thunder Ridge     4:19.28 4:17.10  
1) #717 Stauffer, Mariah 11 2) #716 Pettijohn, Layne 11 3) #714 Kirchhoff, Brennan 10 4) #711 Boden, Jaden 10

2:08.762 (2:08.762) 4:17.091 (1:02.194)3:14.897 (1:06.135)

 5 Axtell     4:20.44 4:17.53  
1) #80 Schmelzle, Kori 10 2) #79 Porting, BreeAna 10 3) #77 Feldkamp, Kinsey 10 4) #81 Smith, Chelsea 12

2:08.221 (2:08.221) 4:17.522 (1:02.291)3:15.232 (1:07.011)

 6 South Gray     4:17.74 4:18.72  
1) #1420 Jantz, Emma 10 2) #1426 Wiebe, Christy 10 3) #1422 Tarn, Megan 9 4) #1421 Salmans, Emily 12

2:12.451 (2:12.451) 4:18.711 (1:00.131)3:18.580 (1:06.130)

 7 Coldwater-So Cntrl     4:16.59 4:19.50  
1) #243 Harris, Kassadee 12 2) #247 Snyder, Tyra 11 3) #245 Rutherford, Bri 11 4) #244 Jellison, Jordyn 11

2:10.518 (2:10.518) 4:19.491 (1:03.443)3:16.048 (1:05.531)

 8 Chase County     4:19.82 4:21.56  
1) #194 Hinkson, Landry 10 2) #197 Scoville, Belinda 11 3) #193 Higgs, Makenzie 10 4) #190 Eidman, Maya 11

2:12.689 (2:12.689) 4:21.560 (1:02.652)3:18.908 (1:06.220)
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Class 1A

KSHSAA: 9:53.66 R 2010 , Hoxie

Hill, Kaus, McKenna, Heim

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Hanover     10:27.88 10:16.52  
1) #509 Lohse, Tianna 10 2) #507 Klipp, Taylor 12 3) #506 Jueneman, MaKenna 10 4) #512 Zarbynicky, Claire 12

1:14.794 (1:14.794) 5:17.326 (1:21.561)3:55.766 (1:14.434)2:41.332 (1:26.539)

6:29.421 (1:12.096) 7:50.482 (1:21.061) 8:57.438 (1:06.957) 10:16.517 (1:19.079)

 2 South Gray     10:55.73 10:25.44  
1) #1423 Tarn, Sarah 10 2) #1420 Jantz, Emma 10 3) #1424 Thiessen, Elizabeth 9 4) #1426 Wiebe, Christy 10

1:16.210 (1:16.210) 5:13.325 (1:25.407)3:47.919 (1:16.142)2:31.777 (1:15.568)

6:29.278 (1:15.953) 7:52.891 (1:23.614) 9:01.522 (1:08.632) 10:25.433 (1:23.911)

 3 Axtell     10:40.39 10:29.05  
1) #81 Smith, Chelsea 12 2) #77 Feldkamp, Kinsey 10 3) #82 Smith, Jordyn 9 4) #78 Kuckelman, Olivia 10

1:13.886 (1:13.886) 5:14.026 (1:23.085)3:50.941 (1:15.742)2:35.199 (1:21.314)

6:30.160 (1:16.134) 7:54.611 (1:24.451) 9:08.077 (1:13.467) 10:29.050 (1:20.974)

 4 Tipton Catholic     10:51.95 10:29.57  
1) #1515 Brummer, Erica 10 2) #1516 Ellenz, Tara 10 3) #1519 Towner, Anna 9 4) #1520 Wiese, Jaylyn 9

1:16.757 (1:16.757) 5:23.488 (1:24.741)3:58.748 (1:13.764)2:44.984 (1:28.227)

6:38.121 (1:14.633) 8:02.403 (1:24.282) 9:11.289 (1:08.887) 10:29.565 (1:18.276)

 5 Chase County     10:42.17 10:30.91  
1) #197 Scoville, Belinda 11 2) #194 Hinkson, Landry 10 3) #195 Lauer, Kelsey 11 4) #190 Eidman, Maya 11

1:12.026 (1:12.026) 5:08.662 (1:20.800)3:47.863 (1:13.011)2:34.852 (1:22.826)

6:26.767 (1:18.105) 8:00.712 (1:33.946) 9:10.960 (1:10.249) 10:30.909 (1:19.949)

 6 Kensington-Thunder Ridge     11:02.01 10:36.83  
1) #712 Davis, Madelyn 9 2) #716 Pettijohn, Layne 11 3) #715 Panter, Caley 10 4) #711 Boden, Jaden 10

1:19.186 (1:19.186) 5:28.401 (1:22.690)4:05.712 (1:19.827)2:45.886 (1:26.700)

6:41.941 (1:13.540) 8:10.298 (1:28.358) 9:21.760 (1:11.462) 10:36.828 (1:15.069)

 7 Coldwater-So Cntrl     11:00.65 10:37.69  
1) #248 Turley, Britney 11 2) #247 Snyder, Tyra 11 3) #242 Alexander, Rylee 12 4) #243 Harris, Kassadee 12

1:15.458 (1:15.458) 5:26.783 (1:26.364)4:00.419 (1:19.274)2:41.146 (1:25.689)

6:45.259 (1:18.476) 8:07.535 (1:22.277) 9:20.323 (1:12.789) 10:37.687 (1:17.364)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Class 1A)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

 8 Ingalls     11:02.62 10:38.31  
1) #644 Minet, Hailey 10 2) #643 Cure, Ashlyn 11 3) #642 Beach, Britlyn 10 4) #645 Simon, Kaylee 12

1:17.158 (1:17.158) 5:32.480 (1:30.406)4:02.074 (1:16.390)2:45.685 (1:28.527)

6:44.682 (1:12.203) 8:09.101 (1:24.419) 9:19.912 (1:10.812) 10:38.309 (1:18.398)

 9 Frankfort     10:46.96 10:41.43  
1) #402 Yaussi, Laney 9 2) #397 Broxterman, Mariah 9 3) #401 Koch, Trinity 11 4) #396 Brandt, Kennen 10

1:14.316 (1:14.316) 5:27.116 (1:27.688)3:59.429 (1:15.311)2:44.118 (1:29.802)

6:44.021 (1:16.905) 8:10.363 (1:26.342) 9:21.458 (1:11.095) 10:41.421 (1:19.964)

 10 Hutch-Central Christian     11:11.04 10:45.61  
1) #615 Urwiller, Maria 11 2) #613 Kauffman, Lindsey 10 3) #607 Boman, Madeline 9 4) #611 Ibarra, Josie 10

1:18.795 (1:18.795) 5:34.699 (1:31.606)4:03.094 (1:17.390)2:45.704 (1:26.910)

6:45.035 (1:10.336) 8:12.361 (1:27.326) 9:20.672 (1:08.311) 10:45.607 (1:24.935)

 11 Downs-Lakeside     10:51.86 10:54.33  
1) #321 Baetz, Courtney 9 2) #324 Grady, Grace 10 3) #322 Berkley, Avery 10 4) #326 Larocque, Megan 11

1:13.145 (1:13.145) 5:39.907 (1:40.477)3:59.431 (1:20.097)2:39.334 (1:26.190)

6:56.022 (1:16.115) 8:19.522 (1:23.500) 9:31.995 (1:12.474) 10:54.330 (1:22.335)

 12 Greeley County     11:24.71 11:10.70  
1) #490 Berggren, Abigail 12 2) #493 Hill, Brianna 9 3) #495 Ibarra, Micaela 12 4) #492 Crotinger, Lauren 10

1:16.540 (1:16.540) 5:24.660 (1:25.602)3:59.059 (1:15.481)2:43.578 (1:27.039)

6:43.321 (1:18.661) 8:20.544 (1:37.223) 9:43.392 (1:22.849) 11:10.694 (1:27.302)

 13 Hope     11:44.69 11:13.11  
1) #581 Linder, Erica 10 2) #580 Jacobson, Camille 9 3) #583 Sly, Kelci 10 4) #576 Barten, Jessyka 11

1:21.672 (1:21.672) 5:46.435 (1:21.742)4:24.693 (1:20.281)3:04.413 (1:42.741)

7:01.789 (1:15.354) 8:34.248 (1:32.460) 9:49.838 (1:15.590) 11:13.105 (1:23.267)

 14 Victoria     11:12.83 11:15.64  
1) #1599 Dome, Valerie 9 2) #1603 Sander, Lydia 9 3) #1601 Kuhn, Brooklynn 9 4) #1598 Dinkel, Ally 11

1:16.919 (1:16.919) 5:43.559 (1:38.144)4:05.415 (1:19.460)2:45.956 (1:29.037)

7:04.065 (1:20.506) 8:30.933 (1:26.868) 9:48.934 (1:18.002) 11:15.637 (1:26.703)

 15 Otis-Bison     11:17.43 11:23.47  
1) #1156 Wiltse, Madeleine 10 2) #1152 Ewy, Sheridan 11 3) #1155 Welsh, Carly 12 4) #1154 Trapp, Cristen 10

1:19.102 (1:19.102) 5:46.414 (1:37.972)4:08.443 (1:22.651)2:45.792 (1:26.691)

7:04.239 (1:17.825) 8:34.131 (1:29.893) 9:55.826 (1:21.696) 11:23.464 (1:27.639)

 16 Hartford     11:54.59 11:32.26  
1) #513 Darbyshire, Bailey 10 2) #515 Metcalfe, Shelbi 11 3) #517 Torrens, Lindsay 10 4) #514 Heathman, Halee 9

1:16.090 (1:16.090) 5:38.366 (1:38.187)4:00.179 (1:22.033)2:38.147 (1:22.058)

6:58.271 (1:19.906) 8:34.008 (1:35.737) 9:56.983 (1:22.976) 11:32.258 (1:35.276)
 
Girls High Jump Class 1A

KSHSAA: 5-08.50 R 1992 Vanessa Schmidt, Goessel

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #847 Ohlde, Shelby  12 Linn 5-10.00 5-06.00  
 2 #1246 Hart, Alexandra  10 Rolla 5-04.00 J5-06.00  
 3 #280 Rodriguez, Sheridan  12 Deerfield 5-02.00 5-04.00  
 4 #717 Stauffer, Mariah  11 Kensington-Thunder Ridge 5-02.00 5-02.00  
 5 #76 Deters, Mariah  12 Axtell 5-02.00 5-00.00  
 6 #1577 Stock, Amanda  11 Troy 5-00.00 J5-00.00  
 7 #244 Jellison, Jordyn  11 Coldwater-So Cntrl 5-00.00 J5-00.00  
 8 #1229 Havlas, Peyton  12 Quinter 4-08.00 J5-00.00  
 9 #478 Heier, Mikayla  11 Grainfield-Wheatland 4-10.00 4-10.00  
 9 #642 Beach, Britlyn  10 Ingalls 4-10.00 4-10.00  
 11 #1660 Stilwell, Hannah  11 White City 5-00.00 4-08.00  
 12 #1738 Hanzlick, Kaleigh  10 Wilson 4-10.00 J4-08.00  
 13 #871 Farrow, Emily  11 Madison 4-10.00 J4-08.00  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls High Jump Class 1A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 14 #579 Brockmeier, Meaghen   9 Hope 4-08.00 4-06.00  
 14 #513 Darbyshire, Bailey  10 Hartford 4-06.00 4-06.00  
 --- #606 Bartlett, Kylee  10 Hutch-Central Christian 4-06.00 NH  

 
Girls Pole Vault Class 1A

KSHSAA: 11-07 R 2000 Keara Welsh, Wallace County

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #175 Schmitz, Breanna  11 Centralia 9-06.00 11-00.00  
 2 #608 Casey, Summer  12 Hutch-Central Christian 9-06.00 10-00.00  
 3 #10 Lowry, Chaylee  12 Almena-Northern Vly 8-06.00 9-06.00  
 4 #139 Birney, Mackenzie  10 Bucklin 9-00.00 9-00.00  
 4 #124 Dubbert, Lauryn   9 Beloit-St. John's 9-00.00 9-00.00  
 4 #274 McGuire, Alayna   9 Cunningham 9-00.00 9-00.00  
 7 #852 Kats, Ryann  12 Logan 8-06.00 J9-00.00  
 7 #395 Armstrong, Maggie   9 Frankfort 9-08.00 J9-00.00  
 9 #67 Dark, Samantha   9 Attica 9-00.00 J9-00.00  
 10 #1464 Doran, Paige  11 St. John 9-00.00 J9-00.00  
 11 #396 Brandt, Kennen  10 Frankfort 9-00.00 8-06.00  
 12 #872 Platt, Emma  12 Madison 9-00.00 J8-06.00  
 12 #1643 See, Jenna  11 Weskan 9-00.00 J8-06.00  
 14 #1608 Ayers, Leah  10 Wallace County 8-06.00 8-00.00  
 --- #191 Filinger, Claudia  12 Chase County 6-00.00 NH  

 
Girls Long Jump Class 1A

KSHSAA: 19-07.25 R 1979 Sandra Myers, Little River

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 #1240 Miller, KayCee  11 Rexford-Golden Plains 16-08.25 17-00.00 20.2  
2 #1576 Masters, Morgan  10 Troy 17-09.75 16-09.00 22.8  
3 #505 Doebele, Macy  11 Hanover 17-04.75 16-08.25 22.1  
4 #749 Schwertfeger, Ellie  12 Langdon-Fairfield 16-04.50 16-06.50 11.6  
5 #1481 Kennedy, Kylee  12 St. Paul 16-10.25 J16-06.50 20.7  
6 #168 Becker, Kennedy  10 Centralia 17-04.00 16-06.00 22.2  
7 #950 Griffith, Bailey  10 Moran-Marmaton Valley 16-05.25 16-01.75 11.2  
8 #1623 Foster, Megan  10 Waverly 16-04.50 16-01.00 12.4  
9 #76 Deters, Mariah  12 Axtell 17-02.50 15-11.00 23.3  

10 #1001 Poe, Tori  10 Norwich 16-04.75 15-06.50 10.9  
11 #1228 Gruenbacher, Evie  11 Quinter 15-05.25 15-06.00 11.2  
12 #1235 Lankas, Brea  10 Rawlins County 16-08.25 15-04.00 21.1  
13 #280 Rodriguez, Sheridan  12 Deerfield 16-09.75 14-08.25 21.2  
14 #940 Massey, Destiny  11 Marais des Cygnes Valley 14-11.00 14-06.50 11.7  
15 #1259 Carlson, Jaden   9 Rozel-Pawnee Heights 15-11.50 14-03.00 11.2  
16 #1611 Kuhlman, Aubrey  10 Wallace County 15-00.75 14-00.25 11.4  

 
Girls Triple Jump Class 1A

KSHSAA: 39-04.25 R 2006 Kelsey Erb, Bucklin

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 #505 Doebele, Macy  11 Hanover 35-09.50 35-09.00 2-1.9  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls Triple Jump Class 1A)
YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

2 #1228 Gruenbacher, Evie  11 Quinter 34-04.00 34-10.25 2-1.0  
3 #76 Deters, Mariah  12 Axtell 33-09.00 34-09.50 1-0.8  
4 #950 Griffith, Bailey  10 Moran-Marmaton Valley 34-08.00 34-05.00 2-1.3  
5 #1246 Hart, Alexandra  10 Rolla 34-09.00 34-04.25 2-0.4  
6 #1623 Foster, Megan  10 Waverly 35-02.00 34-04.00 2-1.1  
7 #511 Zabokrtsky, Taeghan  10 Hanover 32-10.50 33-11.75 1-0.7  
8 #947 Hornback, Kaitlyn  11 Minneola 35-00.00 33-08.75 2-1.6  
9 #1577 Stock, Amanda  11 Troy 33-04.25 33-04.75 1-2.4  

10 #1490 Hamilton, Haven  12 Stockton 34-06.50 32-10.75 2-1.0  
11 #948 Pfaff, Jaden  10 Minneola 35-05.00 32-10.00 2+0.0  
12 #848 Brillhart, Roylin  11 Little River 32-09.75 32-08.25 1-1.2  
13 #1154 Trapp, Cristen  10 Otis-Bison 33-00.00 32-03.50 1-0.2  
14 #1463 Crissman, Erin  10 St. John 33-04.50 32-01.75 1-1.3  
15 #608 Casey, Summer  12 Hutch-Central Christian 32-11.00 31-05.00 1-0.3  
16 #1741 Hillery, Kaitlyn  12 Winona-Triplains 33-04.00 30-00.00 1-1.1  

 
Girls Shot Put Class 1A

KSHSAA: 45-08.75 R 2017 Jordan Speer, Dighton

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1495 Batchman, Logan  12 Sylvan-Lucas Unified 42-04.25 40-04.75 2
 2 #605 Bartlett, Krysten  10 Hutch-Central Christian 39-08.50 39-07.00 2
 3 #1659 Lee, Jada   9 White City 38-01.50 36-02.50 2
 4 #578 Brockmeier, Holly  10 Hope 34-05.00 36-01.50 1
 5 #174 Lueger, Madison  11 Centralia 36-07.75 35-07.25 2
 6 #279 Cherico, Griffin  10 Deerfield 34-02.00 35-00.50 1
 7 #1231 Beckman, Kristen  10 Rawlins County 36-01.25 34-07.00 2
 8 #479 Wood, Shayla  12 Grainfield-Wheatland 35-05.00 33-11.75 1
 9 #1621 Cardenas, Mia   9 Washington County 36-06.75 33-10.50 2
 10 #1419 Askew, Hannah  11 South Gray 33-04.50 33-10.25 1
 11 #229 Callihan, Maycee  11 Clifton-Clyde 36-03.50 33-09.00 2
 12 #874 Talkington, Sydney  11 Madison 34-02.75 33-03.50 1
 13 #1002 Rhodes, Hailey  10 Norwich 33-02.25 33-02.00 1
 14 #160 Simoneau, Samantha  12 Burrton 32-08.50 31-11.00 1
 15 #303 Roberts, Ella  10 Dighton 36-09.00 31-01.25 2
 16 #1425 Torres, Shade  11 South Gray 35-01.00 30-08.50 1

 
Girls Discus Throw Class 1A

KSHSAA: 140-03 R 2004 Hope Harris, Hillcrest

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #160 Simoneau, Samantha  12 Burrton 120-10 122-06 2
 2 #229 Callihan, Maycee  11 Clifton-Clyde 113-09 122-02 2
 3 #1495 Batchman, Logan  12 Sylvan-Lucas Unified 113-07 118-04 2
 4 #605 Bartlett, Krysten  10 Hutch-Central Christian 111-06 117-10 2
 5 #1659 Lee, Jada   9 White City 104-05 116-09 1
 6 #1610 Hennick, Haylee  10 Wallace County 117-09 114-08 2
 7 #1742 Stramel, Taryn  12 Winona-Triplains 121-08 112-00 2
 8 #228 Callihan, Mallory   9 Clifton-Clyde 106-01 103-05 2
 9 #503 Dannels, Calli  12 Hamilton 105-00 102-07 1
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls Discus Throw Class 1A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 10 #578 Brockmeier, Holly  10 Hope 103-06 100-01 1
 11 #1231 Beckman, Kristen  10 Rawlins County 108-10 99-00 2
 12 #491 Brandl, Hannah  12 Greeley County 97-08 96-03 1
 13 #1002 Rhodes, Hailey  10 Norwich 92-04 92-03 1
 14 #1248 Norton, Allyson  12 Rolla 90-07 91-03 1
 15 #1226 Schrag, Morgan  11 Pretty Prairie 91-05 78-01 1
 16 #1621 Cardenas, Mia   9 Washington County 97-11 77-08 1

 
Girls Javelin Throw Class 1A

KSHSAA: 142-04 R 2017 Madison Lueger, Centralia

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #174 Lueger, Madison  11 Centralia 148-04 144-02 R 2
 2 #1425 Torres, Shade  11 South Gray 129-02 133-07 2
 3 #1147 Brown, Rhyann  10 Osborne 115-07 131-08 2
 4 #509 Lohse, Tianna  10 Hanover 118-07 124-09 2
 5 #124 Dubbert, Lauryn   9 Beloit-St. John's 129-08 124-05 2
 6 #503 Dannels, Calli  12 Hamilton 116-11 123-01 2
 7 #1227 Crist, Kylie  12 Quinter 113-08 118-09 1
 8 #578 Brockmeier, Holly  10 Hope 109-04 118-06 1
 9 #747 Conrad, Jaetyn  11 Langdon-Fairfield 114-05 117-04 1
 10 #1466 Nelson, Tara  12 St. John 110-09 113-03 1
 11 #230 Coffman, Emily  12 Clifton-Clyde 115-01 112-04 2
 12 #161 Strnad, Sammie  11 Caldwell 104-02 111-10 1
 13 #1602 Radke, Hannah  12 Victoria 110-04 106-11 1
 14 #874 Talkington, Sydney  11 Madison 105-10 105-00 1
 15 #854 Basore, Katrina  12 Lost Springs-Centre 122-05 100-04 2
 16 #303 Roberts, Ella  10 Dighton 107-11 100-03 1

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 10.80 R 1995 J Herron - M Traphagan, Waverly - Burlingame

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #3220 Peters, Lane  12 Scandia-Pike Valley 11.16 11.17 Q 10.6  
2 #3390 Griebel, Craig  12 South Gray 10.97 11.28 Q 21.4  
3 #3034 Holloway, Darrien  10 Osborne 11.31 11.39 Q 21.4  
4 #2124 Douglas, Brant  11 Clifton-Clyde 11.65 11.61 Q 10.6  
5 #3037 Bahr, Blake  12 Otis-Bison 11.32 11.43 q 21.4  
6 #2712 Espinoza, David Xavier  11 Lost Springs-Centre 11.71 11.61 q 21.4  
7 #3035 Schurr, Denton  12 Osborne 11.36 11.62 q 10.6  
8 #3596 Finnegan, Sammy  12 Wakefield 11.86 11.65 q 21.4  
9 #2149 Robles, Jonny   9 Coldwater-So Cntrl 11.39 11.69 21.4  

10 #2710 Allen, Riley  12 Logan 11.41 11.81 21.4  
11 #2815 Mendez, Jaylen  12 Moscow 11.57 11.94 10.6  
12 #2734 Wasson, Nasun  10 Madison 11.96 12.18 10.6  
13 #2797 Froese, Caleb  11 McPherson-Elyria Christian 12.19 12.20 21.4  
14 #2064 Ybarra, Tylon   9 Chase 12.13 12.38 10.6  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 10.80 R 1995 J Herron - M Traphagan, Waverly - Burlingame

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #3220 Peters, Lane  12 Scandia-Pike Valley 11.17 11.06  0.1  
2 #3390 Griebel, Craig  12 South Gray 11.28 11.28  0.1  
3 #3037 Bahr, Blake  12 Otis-Bison 11.43 11.37  0.1  
4 #3034 Holloway, Darrien  10 Osborne 11.39 11.50  0.1  
5 #2124 Douglas, Brant  11 Clifton-Clyde 11.61 11.50  0.1  
6 #2712 Espinoza, David Xavier  11 Lost Springs-Centre 11.61 11.53  0.1  
7 #3596 Finnegan, Sammy  12 Wakefield 11.65 11.95  0.1  
8 #3035 Schurr, Denton  12 Osborne 11.62 12.18  0.1  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 22.09 R 1995 Joseph Herron, Waverly

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #3220 Peters, Lane  12 Scandia-Pike Valley 22.94 22.42 Q 2-1.3  
2 #3035 Schurr, Denton  12 Osborne 23.16 23.31 Q 1-0.3  
3 #3390 Griebel, Craig  12 South Gray 23.25 22.89 Q 2-1.3  
4 #2587 Grauerholz, Brandon  11 Kensington-Thunder Ridge 23.19 23.43 Q 1-0.3  
5 #2124 Douglas, Brant  11 Clifton-Clyde 23.89 23.38 q 2-1.3  
6 #3386 Coggins, Cole  11 South Barber 24.04 23.48 q 1-0.3  
7 #2279 Schreiner, Carson  11 Frankfort 23.68 23.55 q 1-0.3  
8 #2710 Allen, Riley  12 Logan 23.46 23.83 q 2-1.3  
9 #2814 Granillo, Rafael  11 Moscow 24.33 24.24 2-1.3  

10 #2734 Wasson, Nasun  10 Madison 24.60 24.33 2-1.3  
11 #1975 Perez, Brayden   9 Beloit-St. John's 23.98 24.33 2-1.3  
12 #2026 Rimbey, Michael  12 Burrton 25.16 24.34 2-1.3  
13 #2189 Rowe, Marcus  10 Dighton 24.21 24.54 1-0.3  
14 #3611 Fehr, Leland  11 Waverly 24.96 24.55 1-0.3  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 22.09 R 1995 Joseph Herron, Waverly

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #3220 Peters, Lane  12 Scandia-Pike Valley 22.42 22.66  -1.7  
2 #3390 Griebel, Craig  12 South Gray 22.89 22.86  -1.7  
3 #3386 Coggins, Cole  11 South Barber 23.48 23.68  -1.7  
4 #2587 Grauerholz, Brandon  11 Kensington-Thunder Ridge 23.43 23.85  -1.7  
5 #2124 Douglas, Brant  11 Clifton-Clyde 23.38 23.87  -1.7  
6 #2279 Schreiner, Carson  11 Frankfort 23.55 24.26  -1.7  
7 #2710 Allen, Riley  12 Logan 23.83 24.36  -1.7  
8 #3035 Schurr, Denton  12 Osborne 23.31 38.03  -1.7  

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 48.29 R 2009 Craig Banman, Goessel

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #3390 Griebel, Craig  12 South Gray 51.80 51.31 Q 2
 2 #3454 Smith, Quincy  12 St. John 52.24 51.74 Q 1
 3 #3598 Medina, Trever  11 Wallace County 53.80 51.81 Q 1
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 400 Meter Dash Class 1A)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 4 #3487 Kuhlmann, Trey  12 Stockton 53.09 52.14 Q 2
 5 #2044 Gore, Isaac  11 Centralia 52.70 52.84 q 1
 6 #2191 Torson, Isaac  12 Dighton 54.00 52.92 q 1
 7 #3584 Karlin, Drayden   9 Victoria 53.54 53.01 q 2
 8 #2160 Schnittker, Daylen   9 Cunningham 53.99 53.10 q 2
 9 #2333 Cool, William Joseph  12 Glasco 53.47 53.45 1
 10 #3595 Carver, Justin  12 Wakefield 53.75 53.83 1
 11 #3611 Fehr, Leland  11 Waverly 53.91 54.01 2
 12 #3160 Brown, Levi  10 Rosalia-Flinthills 54.04 54.04 1
 13 #2803 Stone, Jackson  10 McPherson-Elyria Christian 53.27 54.05 2
 14 #3215 Salas, Brandon  11 Satanta 54.71 54.44 2
 15 #3512 McCosh, Dillon  11 Tescott 53.55 54.54 2
 16 #3468 Struthers, Tyler  11 St. Paul 53.49 54.69 1

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash Class 1A

KSHSAA: 48.29 R 2009 Craig Banman, Goessel

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 #3390 Griebel, Craig  12 South Gray 51.31 51.50  
 2 #3487 Kuhlmann, Trey  12 Stockton 52.14 51.87  
 3 #3454 Smith, Quincy  12 St. John 51.74 51.90  
 4 #3598 Medina, Trever  11 Wallace County 51.81 52.27  
 5 #2044 Gore, Isaac  11 Centralia 52.84 53.14  
 6 #3584 Karlin, Drayden   9 Victoria 53.01 53.48  
 7 #2191 Torson, Isaac  12 Dighton 52.92 53.56  
 8 #2160 Schnittker, Daylen   9 Cunningham 53.10 53.80  

 
Boys 800 Meter Run Class 1A

KSHSAA: 1:53.29 R 2002 Christian Smith, Pawnee Heights

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #2357 Crotinger, Evan  12 Greeley County 2:02.81 2:01.83  
59.808 (59.808) 2:01.825 (1:02.018)

 2 #3387 Askew, Tyler  12 South Gray 2:04.06 2:01.89  
1:00.138 (1:00.138) 2:01.887 (1:01.749)

 3 #2001 White, Chris  11 Bucklin 2:03.30 2:03.43  
1:00.227 (1:00.227) 2:03.421 (1:03.194)

 4 #1968 Bates, Adam  12 Beloit-St. John's 2:03.35 2:04.36  
1:02.037 (1:02.037) 2:04.351 (1:02.314)

 5 #3029 Bales, Reagan   9 Osborne 2:07.67 2:05.06  
1:01.455 (1:01.455) 2:05.054 (1:03.600)

 6 #3221 Reeves, Anton  12 Scandia-Pike Valley 2:03.11 2:05.42  
1:02.528 (1:02.528) 2:05.412 (1:02.885)

 7 #1973 Lutgen, David  12 Beloit-St. John's 2:03.44 2:05.62  
1:02.953 (1:02.953) 2:05.613 (1:02.661)

 8 #2046 Haverkamp, Kamble  10 Centralia 2:06.18 2:05.93  
1:02.759 (1:02.759) 2:05.923 (1:03.164)

 9 #3516 Ketter, Alex  10 Tipton Catholic 2:07.89 2:06.67  
1:02.786 (1:02.786) 2:06.668 (1:03.883)

 10 #2475 Ibarra, Adreono   9 Hutch-Central Christian 2:08.51 2:07.01  
1:00.766 (1:00.766) 2:07.003 (1:06.238)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 800 Meter Run Class 1A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 11 #3450 Fisher, Trey  10 St. John 2:04.02 2:07.86  
1:01.284 (1:01.284) 2:07.855 (1:06.571)

 12 #2802 Starburg, Jaden  12 McPherson-Elyria Christian 2:06.97 2:08.87  
1:00.924 (1:00.924) 2:08.863 (1:07.939)

 13 #2187 Keal, Garrett  12 Dighton 2:05.85 2:09.01  
1:01.322 (1:01.322) 2:09.008 (1:07.687)

 14 #2344 Gillespie, Zach  11 Grainfield-Wheatland 2:07.88 2:09.25  
1:02.401 (1:02.401) 2:09.249 (1:06.849)

 15 #2068 Johnson, Cory   9 Chase County 2:07.84 2:10.56  
1:02.170 (1:02.170) 2:10.559 (1:08.389)

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run Class 1A

KSHSAA: 4:07.17 R 2017 Kyler True, Olpe

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1973 Lutgen, David  12 Beloit-St. John's 4:40.33 4:28.25  
1:07.116 (1:07.116) 4:28.244 (1:05.894)3:22.351 (1:06.310)2:16.041 (1:08.926)

 2 #1968 Bates, Adam  12 Beloit-St. John's 4:40.95 4:34.34  
1:07.878 (1:07.878) 4:34.339 (1:06.004)3:28.335 (1:10.221)2:18.115 (1:10.237)

 3 #3221 Reeves, Anton  12 Scandia-Pike Valley 4:42.26 4:36.24  
1:07.369 (1:07.369) 4:36.236 (1:08.720)3:27.516 (1:10.702)2:16.815 (1:09.447)

 4 #3597 Fischer, Trevor  11 Wallace County 4:47.96 4:37.27  
1:06.230 (1:06.230) 4:37.265 (1:06.291)3:30.974 (1:13.151)2:17.824 (1:11.594)

 5 #3029 Bales, Reagan   9 Osborne 4:51.77 4:38.29  
1:06.492 (1:06.492) 4:38.284 (1:08.587)3:29.697 (1:13.207)2:16.490 (1:09.998)

 6 #2477 Oswalt, Collin   9 Hutch-Central Christian 4:43.52 4:41.62  
1:08.024 (1:08.024) 4:41.613 (1:10.567)3:31.046 (1:12.650)2:18.396 (1:10.373)

 7 #1972 Eiler, Caleb   9 Beloit-St. John's 4:42.91 4:45.70  
1:09.262 (1:09.262) 4:45.696 (2:23.410)2:22.287 (1:13.026)

 8 #1911 Haxton, Zach  11 Argonia 4:51.90 4:46.89  
1:07.701 (1:07.701) 4:46.884 (1:12.129)3:34.755 (1:15.971)2:18.785 (1:11.085)

 9 #2001 White, Chris  11 Bucklin 4:53.16 4:55.67  
1:08.703 (1:08.703) 4:55.665 (1:19.073)3:36.592 (1:16.761)2:19.832 (1:11.130)

 10 #3494 Huehl, Jonathan  11 Sylvan-Lucas Unified 4:57.09 4:59.17  
1:08.762 (1:08.762) 4:59.163 (2:36.657)2:22.506 (1:13.744)

 11 #3612 Kistner, Dalton  12 Waverly 4:52.39 5:01.11  
1:08.023 (1:08.023) 5:01.105 (2:40.832)2:20.273 (1:12.251)

 12 #2361 Vazquez, Aaron  11 Greeley County 4:54.02 5:05.02  
1:09.380 (1:09.380) 5:05.014 (2:38.567)2:26.448 (1:17.068)

 13 #3469 Brozek, Cayden  11 Stafford 5:02.09 5:05.89  
1:08.333 (1:08.333) 5:05.890 (2:42.802)2:23.088 (1:14.756)

 14 #2070 Lauer, Brock   9 Chase County 4:59.68 5:06.38  
1:08.933 (1:08.933) 5:06.371 (2:40.688)2:25.684 (1:16.752)

 15 #3031 Delaney, Cameron  10 Osborne 4:59.14 5:07.75  
1:08.925 (1:08.925) 5:07.749 (2:42.828)2:24.921 (1:15.996)

 16 #2713 Svoboda, Aidan  10 Lost Springs-Centre 4:58.90 5:15.14  
1:08.537 (1:08.537) 5:15.137 (2:51.129)2:24.009 (1:15.472)

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run Class 1A

KSHSAA: 9:12.51 R 2017 Kyler True, Olpe

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1973 Lutgen, David  12 Beloit-St. John's 10:28.41 9:28.98  
1:07.663 (1:07.663) 4:42.024 (1:11.027)3:30.998 (1:10.705)2:20.294 (1:12.632)

5:54.213 (1:12.189) 7:07.629 (1:13.417) 8:20.501 (1:12.872) 9:28.976 (1:08.476)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 3200 Meter Run Class 1A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 2 #3221 Reeves, Anton  12 Scandia-Pike Valley 10:45.03 10:01.37  
1:08.698 (1:08.698) 4:55.340 (1:16.555)3:38.786 (1:15.729)2:23.058 (1:14.360)

6:13.555 (1:18.215) 7:31.941 (1:18.387) 8:53.029 (1:21.088) 10:01.365 (1:08.337)

 3 #3597 Fischer, Trevor  11 Wallace County 10:38.51 10:02.05  
1:06.770 (1:06.770) 4:51.606 (1:18.346)3:33.261 (1:12.953)2:20.309 (1:13.539)

6:12.782 (1:21.176) 7:33.288 (1:20.506) 8:53.601 (1:20.313) 10:02.049 (1:08.449)

 4 #2477 Oswalt, Collin   9 Hutch-Central Christian 10:11.57 10:03.90  
1:07.822 (1:07.822) 4:43.158 (1:11.790)3:31.368 (1:10.820)2:20.549 (1:12.728)

6:00.132 (1:16.975) 7:22.126 (1:21.994) 8:44.503 (1:22.378) 10:03.900 (1:19.398)

 5 #1972 Eiler, Caleb   9 Beloit-St. John's 10:36.23 10:12.14  
1:09.278 (1:09.278) 4:59.553 (1:19.272)3:40.282 (1:16.474)2:23.809 (1:14.531)

6:19.955 (1:20.403) 7:41.476 (1:21.521) 9:01.957 (1:20.482) 10:12.133 (1:10.176)

 6 #3031 Delaney, Cameron  10 Osborne 10:57.04 10:22.94  
1:08.228 (1:08.228) 4:59.909 (1:20.191)3:39.719 (1:17.324)2:22.395 (1:14.168)

6:22.432 (1:22.523) 7:46.780 (1:24.348) 9:09.416 (1:22.637) 10:22.938 (1:13.522)

 7 #3469 Brozek, Cayden  11 Stafford 10:57.16 10:40.30  
1:09.253 (1:09.253) 5:07.137 (1:24.513)3:42.624 (1:18.656)2:23.968 (1:14.715)

6:33.094 (1:25.957) 7:56.540 (1:23.447) 9:23.242 (1:26.702) 10:40.300 (1:17.059)

 8 #1911 Haxton, Zach  11 Argonia 10:50.28 10:42.33  
1:09.021 (1:09.021) 5:02.617 (1:21.918)3:40.700 (1:17.319)2:23.381 (1:14.360)

6:31.287 (1:28.670) 7:58.223 (1:26.937) 9:22.887 (1:24.665) 10:42.330 (1:19.444)

 9 #3494 Huehl, Jonathan  11 Sylvan-Lucas Unified 11:07.13 10:48.63  
1:09.572 (1:09.572) 5:04.430 (1:22.409)3:42.021 (1:17.360)2:24.661 (1:15.090)

6:30.887 (1:26.457) 7:59.134 (1:28.248) 9:25.995 (1:26.862) 10:48.626 (1:22.632)

 10 #2363 Yanez, Fabel  10 Greeley County 10:55.05 10:50.37  
1:09.873 (1:09.873) 5:12.672 (1:24.798)3:47.875 (1:21.147)2:26.729 (1:16.856)

6:38.638 (1:25.967) 8:06.240 (1:27.602) 9:32.682 (1:26.442) 10:50.362 (1:17.681)

 11 #1969 Bates, Brandon  10 Beloit-St. John's 10:40.01 11:04.71  
1:10.683 (1:10.683) 5:16.666 (1:26.645)3:50.021 (1:21.196)2:28.825 (1:18.143)

6:45.480 (1:28.814) 8:14.243 (1:28.764) 9:43.705 (1:29.462) 11:04.708 (1:21.003)

 12 #3585 Schulte, Joshua  10 Victoria 11:02.43 11:08.71  
1:09.577 (1:09.577) 5:17.641 (1:26.756)3:50.885 (1:22.672)2:28.214 (1:18.637)

6:46.946 (1:29.306) 8:17.958 (1:31.013) 9:49.891 (1:31.933) 11:08.705 (1:18.814)

 13 #2070 Lauer, Brock   9 Chase County 10:50.46 11:08.73  
1:07.808 (1:07.808) 5:04.145 (1:22.490)3:41.656 (1:18.777)2:22.880 (1:15.073)

6:30.644 (1:26.499) 8:03.301 (1:32.657) 9:37.879 (1:34.578) 11:08.723 (1:30.844)

 14 #3391 Koehn, Brett  12 South Gray 11:11.66 11:19.20  
1:11.092 (1:11.092) 5:21.290 (1:27.091)3:54.199 (1:24.277)2:29.922 (1:18.831)

6:51.708 (1:30.419) 8:23.650 (1:31.943) 9:57.805 (1:34.155) 11:19.191 (1:21.387)

 15 #2378 Thomas, Cody  10 Hartford 11:19.68 11:27.13  
1:11.678 (1:11.678) 5:12.584 (1:22.816)3:49.768 (1:20.003)2:29.765 (1:18.088)

6:39.231 (1:26.647) 8:18.606 (1:39.376) 9:57.033 (1:38.428) 11:27.130 (1:30.097)

 16 #2676 Miller, Mathew   9 Lebo 11:15.93 11:32.29  
1:12.070 (1:12.070) 5:23.040 (1:29.337)3:53.703 (1:23.425)2:30.278 (1:18.208)

6:55.792 (1:32.753) 8:27.251 (1:31.459) 10:02.186 (1:34.935) 11:32.281 (1:30.096)
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Class 1A

KSHSAA: 14.40 R 1985 Dale Dolezal, Downs

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #3410 Ludolph, Chonnor  12 Southern Coffey County 15.57 15.08 Q 1-0.5  
2 #3034 Holloway, Darrien  10 Osborne 15.37 15.38 Q 20.8  
3 #2374 Buettner, Kelton   9 Hamilton 15.76 15.64 Q 1-0.5  
4 #2039 Boeckman, Dylan  12 Centralia 16.31 15.67 Q 20.8  
5 #2772 Jeffery, Brady  12 Mankato-Rock Hills 16.09 15.76 q 20.8  
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6 #2278 Dalinghaus, Garret  10 Frankfort 16.74 16.62 q 1-0.5  
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Class 1A)
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

7 #3396 Salmans, Ethan   9 South Gray 16.48 16.79 q 1-0.5  
8 #3386 Coggins, Cole  11 South Barber 17.54 17.03 q 1-0.5  
9 #2129 Seifert, Christian  11 Clifton-Clyde 17.11 17.31 20.8  

10 #2192 Whipple, Blaine   9 Dighton 17.59 17.80 1-0.5  
11 #2860 Allender, Blake  10 Norwich 17.71 17.84 20.8  
12 #3613 Newton, Jake  11 Waverly 18.21 18.05 1-0.5  
13 #1867 Cox, Tharen   9 Almena-Northern Vly 17.80 18.07 20.8  
14 #2801 Schneider, Gage  10 McPherson-Elyria Christian 18.39 18.57 1-0.5  
15 #3513 Barker, Kaden  11 Tipton Catholic 19.98 19.63 20.8  
--- #2815 Mendez, Jaylen  12 Moscow 16.76 FS 20.8  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Class 1A

KSHSAA: 14.40 R 1985 Dale Dolezal, Downs

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #3034 Holloway, Darrien  10 Osborne 15.38 14.78  2.2  
2 #3410 Ludolph, Chonnor  12 Southern Coffey County 15.08 14.88  2.2  
3 #2039 Boeckman, Dylan  12 Centralia 15.67 15.76  2.2  
4 #2772 Jeffery, Brady  12 Mankato-Rock Hills 15.76 16.28  2.2  
5 #2278 Dalinghaus, Garret  10 Frankfort 16.62 16.33  2.2  
6 #3396 Salmans, Ethan   9 South Gray 16.79 16.70  2.2  
7 #3386 Coggins, Cole  11 South Barber 17.03 16.92  2.2  
8 #2374 Buettner, Kelton   9 Hamilton 15.64 17.51  2.2  

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Class 1A

KSHSAA: 38.30 R 1987 Travis Vallin, Northern Valley

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #2039 Boeckman, Dylan  12 Centralia 41.26 40.97 Q 2
 2 #3034 Holloway, Darrien  10 Osborne 42.02 41.32 Q 1
 3 #2772 Jeffery, Brady  12 Mankato-Rock Hills 42.90 41.42 Q 2
 4 #2129 Seifert, Christian  11 Clifton-Clyde 42.12 42.12 Q 1
 5 #3386 Coggins, Cole  11 South Barber 44.08 41.92 q 2
 6 #2192 Whipple, Blaine   9 Dighton 43.48 42.07 q 2
 7 #2815 Mendez, Jaylen  12 Moscow 42.80 42.11 q 2
 8 #3033 Heise, Spencer  12 Osborne 45.33 42.69 q 2
 9 #3148 Weese, Harley  10 Rexford-Golden Plains 44.35 42.88 1
 10 #2142 Frazier, Xavier  10 Coldwater-So Cntrl 43.18 44.05 1
 11 #3388 Berg, Jeremy  12 South Gray 44.71 44.31 1
 12 #1927 Wood, Linus  12 Atchison-Riverbend 43.40 44.41 1
 13 #2069 Koch, Tanner  10 Chase County 45.51 45.78 2
 14 #2183 Carson, Morgan  11 Dexter 46.39 46.17 1
 15 #2152 McGhee, Stratton   9 Colony-Crest 47.61 48.12 2

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Class 1A

KSHSAA: 38.30 R 1987 Travis Vallin, Northern Valley

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 #3034 Holloway, Darrien  10 Osborne 41.32 40.60  
 2 #2039 Boeckman, Dylan  12 Centralia 40.97 40.78  
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Results

Finals ...   (Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Class 1A)
YrName School FinalsPrelims

 3 #3386 Coggins, Cole  11 South Barber 41.92 41.83  
 4 #2772 Jeffery, Brady  12 Mankato-Rock Hills 41.42 41.85  
 5 #2129 Seifert, Christian  11 Clifton-Clyde 42.12 42.18  
 6 #2815 Mendez, Jaylen  12 Moscow 42.11 42.74  
 7 #2192 Whipple, Blaine   9 Dighton 42.07 44.06  
 8 #3033 Heise, Spencer  12 Osborne 42.69 44.99  

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Class 1A

KSHSAA: 43.30 R 2015 , Hanover

White, Zabokrtsky, Bruna, Jueneman

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Clifton-Clyde     44.88 44.58 Q 2
1) #2129 Seifert, Christian 11 2) #2127 Ohlde, Nathanael 11 3) #2125 Girard, Elias 12 4) #2124 Douglas, Brant 11

 2 Coldwater-So Cntrl     46.66 45.10 Q 1
1) #2146 Lindsay, Cabe 12 2) #2143 Girk, Gage 10 3) #2149 Robles, Jonny 9 4) #2144 Jellison, Eli 10

 3 Mankato-Rock Hills     45.50 45.08 Q 2
1) #2774 Spiegel, Jacob 12 2) #2772 Jeffery, Brady 12 3) #2771 Gillett, Dereck 11 4) #2770 Colson, Zane 11

 4 Centralia     45.42 45.57 Q 1
1) #2047 Quigley, Noah 10 2) #2044 Gore, Isaac 11 3) #2046 Haverkamp, Kamble 10 4) #2048 Snowberger, Ethan 12

 5 Scandia-Pike Valley     45.18 45.71 q 1
1) #3219 Garman, Tristyn 11 2) #3218 Carlgren, Brody 11 3) #3222 Rickard, Max 12 4) #3220 Peters, Lane 12

 6 Brewster     46.16 45.90 q 2
1) #1992 Benham, Jacob 12 2) #1993 Cortes, Adrian 12 3) #1998 Schmidt, Weston 10 4) #1997 Palmer, Colten 9

 7 Stockton     46.11 46.01 q 1
1) #3489 Rogers, Troy 9 2) #3486 Basart, Jalen 11 3) #3487 Kuhlmann, Trey 12 4) #3490 Williams, Kylar 12

 8 Otis-Bison     46.00 46.09 q 2
1) #3042 Olivarez, Jacob 10 2) #3041 Kohls, Jayce 9 3) #3044 Wiltse, Maitland 11 4) #3037 Bahr, Blake 12

 9 Dighton     46.08 46.10 1
1) #2187 Keal, Garrett 12 2) #2184 Cramer, David 11 3) #2185 Hoffman, Blair 11 4) #2189 Rowe, Marcus 10

 10 Madison     46.25 46.29 2
1) #2736 Wolgram, Ryan 9 2) #2728 Beyer, Duke 11 3) #2730 Fife, Colton 10 4) #2734 Wasson, Nasun 10

 11 McPherson-Elyria Christian     47.14 46.41 1
1) #2803 Stone, Jackson 10 2) #2798 Huxman, Tyler 11 3) #2802 Starburg, Jaden 12 4) #2797 Froese, Caleb 11

 12 Hutch-Central Christian     46.90 46.48 2
1) #2473 Gibson, Corbin 12 2) #2478 Oswalt, Richie 11 3) #2474 Heneha, Nate 12 4) #2471 Burns, Garrett 10

 13 Southern Coffey County     46.46 46.74 1
1) #3405 Borntreger, Jonathan 11 2) #3411 Ohl, Kolgan 11 3) #3407 Gillis, Luke 12 4) #3406 Edwards, Justice 12

 14 St. John     47.79 46.90 1
1) #3447 Calleros, Eddy 11 2) #3451 Halling, Tanner 10 3) #3449 Fisher, Chase 12 4) #3453 Osborne, Mason 11

 15 Ingalls     47.12 47.01 2
1) #2507 Irsik, Easton 10 2) #2509 Osborne, Mikel 12 3) #2510 Ruiz, Edgar 9 4) #2506 Gillen, Timothy 10

 16 South Gray     47.90 47.88 2
1) #3398 Skidmore, Aaron 9 2) #3388 Berg, Jeremy 12 3) #3393 Lupercio Mendoza, Alejandro 94) #3400 Thiessen, Benny 11

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Class 1A

KSHSAA: 43.30 R 2015 , Hanover

White, Zabokrtsky, Bruna, Jueneman

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Clifton-Clyde     44.58 44.75  
1) #2129 Seifert, Christian 11 2) #2127 Ohlde, Nathanael 11 3) #2125 Girard, Elias 12 4) #2124 Douglas, Brant 11
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Finals ...   (Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Class 1A)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

 2 Mankato-Rock Hills     45.08 45.30  
1) #2774 Spiegel, Jacob 12 2) #2772 Jeffery, Brady 12 3) #2771 Gillett, Dereck 11 4) #2770 Colson, Zane 11

 3 Coldwater-So Cntrl     45.10 45.35  
1) #2146 Lindsay, Cabe 12 2) #2143 Girk, Gage 10 3) #2149 Robles, Jonny 9 4) #2144 Jellison, Eli 10

 4 Scandia-Pike Valley     45.71 45.61  
1) #3219 Garman, Tristyn 11 2) #3220 Peters, Lane 12 3) #3222 Rickard, Max 12 4) #3218 Carlgren, Brody 11

 5 Centralia     45.57 45.80  
1) #2047 Quigley, Noah 10 2) #2044 Gore, Isaac 11 3) #2046 Haverkamp, Kamble 10 4) #2048 Snowberger, Ethan 12

 6 Brewster     45.90 46.21  
1) #1992 Benham, Jacob 12 2) #1993 Cortes, Adrian 12 3) #1998 Schmidt, Weston 10 4) #1997 Palmer, Colten 9

 7 Stockton     46.01 46.56  
1) #3489 Rogers, Troy 9 2) #3486 Basart, Jalen 11 3) #3487 Kuhlmann, Trey 12 4) #3490 Williams, Kylar 12

 8 Otis-Bison     46.09 46.65  
1) #3042 Olivarez, Jacob 10 2) #3041 Kohls, Jayce 9 3) #3044 Wiltse, Maitland 11 4) #3037 Bahr, Blake 12

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Class 1A

KSHSAA: 3:25.10 R 2015 , Hanover

White, Zabokrtsky, Lohse, Jueneman

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 St. John     3:33.29 3:31.87 Q 1
1) #3450 Fisher, Trey 10 2) #3452 McVey, Cashe 11 3) #3453 Osborne, Mason 11 4) #3454 Smith, Quincy 12

1:46.584 (1:46.584) 3:31.862 (51.571)2:40.291 (53.707)

 2 South Gray     3:33.03 3:31.88 Q 2
1) #3387 Askew, Tyler 12 2) #3389 Davis, Brock 12 3) #3398 Skidmore, Aaron 9 4) #3390 Griebel, Craig 12

1:45.956 (1:45.956) 3:31.878 (50.949)2:40.929 (54.974)

 3 Centralia     3:34.80 3:32.05 Q 1
1) #2044 Gore, Isaac 11 2) #2042 Feldkamp, Devon 9 3) #2046 Haverkamp, Kamble 10 4) #2039 Boeckman, Dylan 12

1:47.697 (1:47.697) 3:32.045 (51.301)2:40.745 (53.049)

 4 Scandia-Pike Valley     3:40.46 3:32.68 Q 2
1) #3219 Garman, Tristyn 11 2) #3223 Strickler, Cole 12 3) #3218 Carlgren, Brody 11 4) #3220 Peters, Lane 12

1:49.588 (1:49.588) 3:32.675 (50.608)2:42.067 (52.480)

 5 Osborne     3:41.93 3:32.67 q 1
1) #3034 Holloway, Darrien 10 2) #3029 Bales, Reagan 9 3) #3033 Heise, Spencer 12 4) #3035 Schurr, Denton 12

1:45.982 (1:45.982) 3:32.666 (52.429)2:40.237 (54.256)

 6 Dighton     3:36.76 3:32.83 q 2
1) #2187 Keal, Garrett 12 2) #2192 Whipple, Blaine 9 3) #2185 Hoffman, Blair 11 4) #2191 Torson, Isaac 12

1:46.665 (1:46.665) 3:32.827 (52.897)2:39.931 (53.266)

 7 Coldwater-So Cntrl     3:39.48 3:35.08 q 1
1) #2145 Konrade, Cody 12 2) #2147 Morehead, Dalton 12 3) #2150 Snyder, Chayde 10 4) #2142 Frazier, Xavier 10

1:46.755 (1:46.755) 3:35.073 (53.972)2:41.102 (54.347)

 8 Kensington-Thunder Ridge     3:42.12 3:38.31 q 2
1) #2588 Grauerholz, Cameron 10 2) #2585 Bauman, Britt 11 3) #2586 Gering, Landon 11 4) #2587 Grauerholz, Brandon 11

1:51.634 (1:51.634) 3:38.304 (51.368)2:46.936 (55.302)

 9 Greeley County     3:38.77 3:38.34 2
1) #2362 Williams, Seth 9 2) #2357 Crotinger, Evan 12 3) #2361 Vazquez, Aaron 11 4) #2359 Reding, Logan 12

1:48.658 (1:48.658) 3:38.340 (56.038)2:42.302 (53.645)

 10 McPherson-Elyria Christian     3:40.34 3:38.92 1
1) #2797 Froese, Caleb 11 2) #2802 Starburg, Jaden 12 3) #2800 Redenbaugh, Seth 9 4) #2803 Stone, Jackson 10

1:49.027 (1:49.027) 3:38.913 (53.295)2:45.619 (56.592)

 11 Beloit-St. John's     3:41.10 3:39.87 2
1) #1970 Dameron, Braden 10 2) #1975 Perez, Brayden 9 3) #1969 Bates, Brandon 10 4) #1968 Bates, Adam 12

1:51.014 (1:51.014) 3:39.863 (53.660)2:46.203 (55.190)
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Class 1A)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 12 Clifton-Clyde     3:41.47 3:45.40 1
1) #2130 Sorell, Zach 12 2) #2124 Douglas, Brant 11 3) #2131 Stenberg, Jacob 12 4) #2128 Rudolph, Aiden 9

1:49.831 (1:49.831) 3:45.400 (56.385)2:49.016 (59.185)

 13 Hutch-Central Christian     3:48.11 3:47.32 2
1) #2471 Burns, Garrett 10 2) #2479 Urwiller, Dawson 9 3) #2474 Heneha, Nate 12 4) #2475 Ibarra, Adreono 9

1:54.392 (1:54.392) 3:47.320 (56.230)2:51.090 (56.699)

 14 Chase County     3:43.13 3:47.84 2
1) #2074 Tubach, Jacob 12 2) #2067 Eidman, Owen 9 3) #2066 Budke, Cael 10 4) #2068 Johnson, Cory 9

1:56.105 (1:56.105) 3:47.839 (55.611)2:52.228 (56.124)

 15 Madison     3:44.62 3:48.42 1
1) #2734 Wasson, Nasun 10 2) #2731 Maltbie, Dylan 11 3) #2735 Watts, Austin 11 4) #2736 Wolgram, Ryan 9

1:53.546 (1:53.546) 3:48.417 (57.484)2:50.933 (57.387)

 16 Otis-Bison     3:43.67 3:53.99 1
1) #3042 Olivarez, Jacob 10 2) #3039 Gradig, Bevin 10 3) #3044 Wiltse, Maitland 11 4) #3041 Kohls, Jayce 9

1:58.000 (1:58.000) 3:53.981 (56.228)2:57.754 (59.754)
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Class 1A

KSHSAA: 3:25.10 R 2015 , Hanover

White, Zabokrtsky, Lohse, Jueneman

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Scandia-Pike Valley     3:32.68 3:29.63  
1) #3219 Garman, Tristyn 11 2) #3223 Strickler, Cole 12 3) #3218 Carlgren, Brody 11 4) #3220 Peters, Lane 12

1:47.622 (1:47.622) 3:29.628 (49.541)2:40.088 (52.466)

 2 South Gray     3:31.88 3:30.00  
1) #3387 Askew, Tyler 12 2) #3389 Davis, Brock 12 3) #3398 Skidmore, Aaron 9 4) #3390 Griebel, Craig 12

1:45.896 (1:45.896) 3:29.991 (50.260)2:39.732 (53.837)

 3 St. John     3:31.87 3:31.02  
1) #3450 Fisher, Trey 10 2) #3452 McVey, Cashe 11 3) #3453 Osborne, Mason 11 4) #3454 Smith, Quincy 12

1:46.987 (1:46.987) 3:31.014 (51.550)2:39.465 (52.478)

 4 Centralia     3:32.05 3:34.28  
1) #2044 Gore, Isaac 11 2) #2042 Feldkamp, Devon 9 3) #2046 Haverkamp, Kamble 10 4) #2039 Boeckman, Dylan 12

1:48.203 (1:48.203) 3:34.279 (53.213)2:41.066 (52.863)

 5 Coldwater-So Cntrl     3:35.08 3:36.28  
1) #2145 Konrade, Cody 12 2) #2147 Morehead, Dalton 12 3) #2150 Snyder, Chayde 10 4) #2142 Frazier, Xavier 10

1:47.713 (1:47.713) 3:36.273 (53.713)2:42.561 (54.848)

 6 Dighton     3:32.83 3:39.70  
1) #2187 Keal, Garrett 12 2) #2192 Whipple, Blaine 9 3) #2185 Hoffman, Blair 11 4) #2191 Torson, Isaac 12

1:48.317 (1:48.317) 3:39.695 (54.010)2:45.685 (57.369)

 7 Kensington-Thunder Ridge     3:38.31 3:43.93  
1) #2588 Grauerholz, Cameron 10 2) #2585 Bauman, Britt 11 3) #2586 Gering, Landon 11 4) #2587 Grauerholz, Brandon 11

1:54.052 (1:54.052) 3:43.926 (53.980)2:49.946 (55.895)

 8 Osborne     3:32.67 3:48.07  
1) #3034 Holloway, Darrien 10 2) #3029 Bales, Reagan 9 3) #3033 Heise, Spencer 12 4) #3032 Faundez, Andres 12

1:50.225 (1:50.225) 3:48.064 (1:01.253)2:46.812 (56.587)
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Class 1A

KSHSAA: 8:04.80 R 1986 , Grainfield-Wheatland

Dinkel, Evans, Heinz, Kaiser

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 St. John     8:52.50 8:16.26  
1) #3450 Fisher, Trey 10 2) #3452 McVey, Cashe 11 3) #3453 Osborne, Mason 11 4) #3454 Smith, Quincy 12

57.574 (57.574) 4:08.898 (1:08.235)3:00.663 (59.160)2:01.503 (1:03.930)

5:09.180 (1:00.282) 6:15.994 (1:06.814) 7:10.700 (54.706) 8:16.252 (1:05.553)
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Finals ...   (Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Class 1A)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

 2 Beloit-St. John's     9:09.89 8:18.96  
1) #1969 Bates, Brandon 10 2) #1973 Lutgen, David 12 3) #1972 Eiler, Caleb 9 4) #1968 Bates, Adam 12

59.208 (59.208) 4:06.767 (1:05.561)3:01.207 (57.633)2:03.574 (1:04.366)

5:08.934 (1:02.167) 6:15.221 (1:06.288) 7:10.166 (54.945) 8:18.958 (1:08.792)

 3 South Gray     9:45.99 8:39.37  
1) #3399 Thiessen, Adam 10 2) #3391 Koehn, Brett 12 3) #3388 Berg, Jeremy 12 4) #3387 Askew, Tyler 12

59.282 (59.282) 4:21.576 (1:14.205)3:07.372 (1:00.426)2:06.947 (1:07.666)

5:24.554 (1:02.978) 6:35.491 (1:10.938) 7:32.785 (57.294) 8:39.364 (1:06.579)

 4 Greeley County     9:24.38 8:39.72  
1) #2361 Vazquez, Aaron 11 2) #2358 Ochsner, Noah 12 3) #2359 Reding, Logan 12 4) #2357 Crotinger, Evan 12

1:00.953 (1:00.953) 4:20.489 (1:10.021)3:10.469 (1:01.730)2:08.740 (1:07.787)

5:21.472 (1:00.983) 6:36.152 (1:14.680) 7:37.502 (1:01.351) 8:39.718 (1:02.216)

 5 Osborne     8:59.24 8:40.75  
1) #3029 Bales, Reagan 9 2) #3031 Delaney, Cameron 10 3) #3035 Schurr, Denton 12 4) #3033 Heise, Spencer 12

58.482 (58.482) 4:15.640 (1:11.240)3:04.400 (1:01.293)2:03.107 (1:04.625)

5:18.936 (1:03.297) 6:32.258 (1:13.322) 7:32.503 (1:00.245) 8:40.741 (1:08.239)

 6 Dighton     8:53.64 8:41.75  
1) #2184 Cramer, David 11 2) #2186 Hoffman, Daltan 11 3) #2185 Hoffman, Blair 11 4) #2187 Keal, Garrett 12

1:02.295 (1:02.295) 4:31.103 (1:14.995)3:16.109 (1:01.193)2:14.916 (1:12.621)

5:30.859 (59.756) 6:38.679 (1:07.821) 7:37.714 (59.036) 8:41.749 (1:04.035)

 7 Coldwater-So Cntrl     8:58.17 8:43.22  
1) #2151 Stonehouse, Eli 11 2) #2141 Alexander, Owen 10 3) #2142 Frazier, Xavier 10 4) #2150 Snyder, Chayde 10

1:00.840 (1:00.840) 4:22.906 (1:09.144)3:13.762 (1:01.708)2:12.055 (1:11.215)

5:24.538 (1:01.633) 6:33.855 (1:09.317) 7:36.399 (1:02.544) 8:43.215 (1:06.817)

 8 Weskan     8:58.09 8:44.20  
1) #3628 Mackley, Jace 10 2) #3632 Young, Jacob 11 3) #3627 Box, Zackary 11 4) #3629 McQuillan, Bailey 12

1:01.404 (1:01.404) 4:23.238 (1:13.631)3:09.608 (59.344)2:10.264 (1:08.860)

5:25.195 (1:01.957) 6:32.725 (1:07.531) 7:32.253 (59.528) 8:44.200 (1:11.948)

 9 Chase County     8:54.67 8:46.27  
1) #2067 Eidman, Owen 9 2) #2070 Lauer, Brock 9 3) #2069 Koch, Tanner 10 4) #2068 Johnson, Cory 9

1:00.140 (1:00.140) 4:23.614 (1:12.833)3:10.782 (1:03.142)2:07.640 (1:07.500)

5:26.912 (1:03.298) 6:39.384 (1:12.473) 7:37.873 (58.489) 8:46.267 (1:08.395)

 10 McPherson-Elyria Christian     9:24.63 8:46.99  
1) #2803 Stone, Jackson 10 2) #2804 Stucky, Zach 9 3) #2802 Starburg, Jaden 12 4) #2800 Redenbaugh, Seth 9

57.886 (57.886) 4:25.425 (1:16.118)3:09.308 (1:02.804)2:06.504 (1:08.619)

5:24.300 (58.875) 6:33.625 (1:09.325) 7:34.806 (1:01.182) 8:46.987 (1:12.182)

 11 Clifton-Clyde     9:09.86 8:49.67  
1) #2130 Sorell, Zach 12 2) #2128 Rudolph, Aiden 9 3) #2132 Thompson, Tanner 11 4) #2129 Seifert, Christian 11

59.743 (59.743) 4:19.639 (1:13.131)3:06.508 (1:02.081)2:04.428 (1:04.685)

5:22.023 (1:02.384) 6:35.151 (1:13.128) 7:35.529 (1:00.379) 8:49.664 (1:14.135)

 12 Centralia     9:05.46 8:53.80  
1) #2042 Feldkamp, Devon 9 2) #2040 D'Ambrosio, Federico 123) #2041 Engelken, Ransom 10 4) #2046 Haverkamp, Kamble 10

59.000 (59.000) 4:24.662 (1:14.024)3:10.638 (1:04.704)2:05.935 (1:06.936)

5:29.312 (1:04.651) 6:43.799 (1:14.487) 7:43.910 (1:00.111) 8:53.797 (1:09.887)

 13 Sylvan-Lucas Unified     9:01.06 9:00.16  
1) #3496 Princ, Samuel 11 2) #3492 Batchman, Beau 10 3) #3493 Huehl, Jonah 9 4) #3494 Huehl, Jonathan 11

1:04.393 (1:04.393) 4:30.195 (1:09.706)3:20.490 (1:02.949)2:17.541 (1:13.148)

5:33.881 (1:03.687) 6:48.519 (1:14.638) 7:51.409 (1:02.890) 9:00.160 (1:08.752)

 14 Hutch-Central Christian     9:00.66 9:02.35  
1) #2476 Losew, Jace 11 2) #2479 Urwiller, Dawson 9 3) #2475 Ibarra, Adreono 9 4) #2477 Oswalt, Collin 9

1:02.623 (1:02.623) 4:36.116 (1:16.169)3:19.947 (1:03.008)2:16.940 (1:14.317)

5:39.278 (1:03.163) 6:50.273 (1:10.995) 7:54.363 (1:04.091) 9:02.346 (1:07.984)

 15 Axtell     9:21.54 9:13.43  
1) #1936 Buessing, Quinn 10 2) #1938 Schmitz, Simon 10 3) #1934 Buessing, Derek 10 4) #1937 Porting, Blake 11

1:02.382 (1:02.382) 4:27.962 (1:15.919)3:12.044 (1:05.593)2:06.451 (1:04.069)

5:35.208 (1:07.247) 6:52.766 (1:17.559) 7:59.747 (1:06.981) 9:13.421 (1:13.674)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Class 1A)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

 16 Lebo     9:38.90 9:45.35  
1) #2676 Miller, Mathew 9 2) #2674 Linzer, Joseph 9 3) #2678 Sonsteng, Bjorn 12 4) #2675 McEwen, Devan 9

1:05.952 (1:05.952) 5:03.024 (1:27.339)3:35.686 (1:08.661)2:27.025 (1:21.074)

6:07.988 (1:04.964) 7:23.409 (1:15.421) 8:27.917 (1:04.508) 9:45.344 (1:17.428)
 
Boys High Jump Class 1A

KSHSAA: 7-00 R 1994 Shane Lavy, Glasco

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1865 Bach, Caden  11 Almena-Northern Vly 6-06.00 6-06.00  
 2 #2376 Peters, Williams  11 Hanover 6-06.00 6-04.00  
 3 #1974 Palen, Brady  10 Beloit-St. John's 6-04.00 J6-04.00  
 4 #2809 Gregg, Jevan  12 Marais des Cygnes Valley 5-10.00 6-00.00  
 4 #2375 Rayburn, Jarett  12 Hamilton 6-00.00 6-00.00  
 4 #1999 Estes, Talon  10 Bucklin 6-00.00 6-00.00  
 7 #3143 Withington, Nicholas  12 Rawlins County 6-02.00 J6-00.00  
 8 #3582 Hawk, Nathan   9 Valley Falls 5-10.00 J6-00.00  
 9 #2710 Allen, Riley  12 Logan 5-10.00 5-10.00  
 10 #3142 Montgomery, Anderson  11 Randolph-Blue Valley 5-10.00 J5-10.00  
 11 #2189 Rowe, Marcus  10 Dighton 5-10.00 J5-10.00  
 12 #2374 Buettner, Kelton   9 Hamilton 5-08.00 J5-10.00  
 12 #2506 Gillen, Timothy  10 Ingalls 5-10.00 J5-10.00  
 14 #3449 Fisher, Chase  12 St. John 5-10.00 5-08.00  
 15 #2072 Schroer, Braydon  11 Chase County 5-08.00 J5-08.00  
 --- #2861 McIntire, Bradey   9 Norwich 5-10.00 NH  

 
Boys Pole Vault Class 1A

KSHSAA: 16-07 R 1986 Darrin Bryant, Burrton

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #2039 Boeckman, Dylan  12 Centralia 13-00.00 14-00.00  
 2 #1869 Stutsman, Nicholas  11 Almena-Northern Vly 13-00.00 13-06.00  
 3 #3389 Davis, Brock  12 South Gray 12-06.00 13-00.00  
 4 #2811 Pfaff, Jeramy  11 Minneola 11-06.00 12-06.00  
 5 #2045 Hasenkamp, Joshua  12 Centralia 12-00.00 12-00.00  
 6 #2278 Dalinghaus, Garret  10 Frankfort 12-00.00 J12-00.00  
 7 #2677 Reese, Brian  12 Lebo 11-00.00 11-06.00  
 7 #1866 Baird, Aidan  11 Almena-Northern Vly 11-06.00 11-06.00  
 9 #2860 Allender, Blake  10 Norwich 11-06.00 11-00.00  
 10 #2377 Blankley, Sebastian  10 Hartford 10-00.00 J11-00.00  
 --- #2673 Hein, Carson   9 Lebo 9-06.00 NH  
 --- #2071 Owen, Chase  11 Chase County 10-06.00 NH  
 --- #3515 Henke, Anthony   9 Tipton Catholic 10-00.00 NH  
 --- #2131 Stenberg, Jacob  12 Clifton-Clyde 12-06.00 NH  
 --- #2000 Stout, Joshua   9 Bucklin 13-00.00 NH  
 --- #2190 Shapland, Burke  10 Dighton 10-00.00 NH  
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Results
 
Boys Long Jump Class 1A

KSHSAA: 23-00 R 1992 Ed Broxterman, Baileyville-B&B

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 #3490 Williams, Kylar  12 Stockton 22-06.00 21-10.25 21.0  
2 #3598 Medina, Trever  11 Wallace County 20-11.75 20-10.25 22.2  
3 #3583 Pickerell, Nathan  11 Valley Falls 20-03.00 19-04.75 21.2  
4 #3142 Montgomery, Anderson  11 Randolph-Blue Valley 20-00.50 19-04.25 11.2  
5 #3629 McQuillan, Bailey  12 Weskan 20-02.00 19-03.50 22.8  
6 #2774 Spiegel, Jacob  12 Mankato-Rock Hills 20-04.75 19-01.50 22.4  
7 #2142 Frazier, Xavier  10 Coldwater-So Cntrl 19-05.00 19-01.25 12.1  
8 #2189 Rowe, Marcus  10 Dighton 20-01.00 19-01.00 20.3  
9 #1870 Huffman, Clement  10 Altoona-Midway 19-03.50 18-11.75 10.1  

10 #2374 Buettner, Kelton   9 Hamilton 19-00.25 18-09.00 11.0  
11 #2712 Espinoza, David Xavier  11 Lost Springs-Centre 19-04.75 18-07.00 12.3  
12 #3398 Skidmore, Aaron   9 South Gray 19-07.00 18-04.50 1NWI  
13 #2277 Bird, Jurney  11 Fowler 18-03.00 18-03.75 11.6  
14 #2128 Rudolph, Aiden   9 Clifton-Clyde 20-01.25 17-11.50 21.9  
15 #3611 Fehr, Leland  11 Waverly 19-00.50 17-03.00 11.1  

 
Boys Triple Jump Class 1A

KSHSAA: 47-05.75 R 1992 Fred Gee, Axtell

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 #1929 Harnden, Blake  11 Attica 43-00.50 43-05.50 2+0.0  
2 #3598 Medina, Trever  11 Wallace County 42-01.00 42-09.00 2+0.0  
3 #3514 Brummer, Ty  12 Tipton Catholic 40-06.50 42-05.50 1-2.3  
4 #3454 Smith, Quincy  12 St. John 40-10.00 41-08.00 2-0.3  
5 #3583 Pickerell, Nathan  11 Valley Falls 41-03.25 41-07.50 2-1.5  
6 #2125 Girard, Elias  12 Clifton-Clyde 40-04.50 41-01.00 1-2.9  
7 #3644 Bloom, Curtis  11 Wetmore 41-00.00 40-10.00 2-0.8  
8 #1930 Maura, Christer  12 Attica 40-02.00 40-09.00 1-1.6  
9 #2809 Gregg, Jevan  12 Marais des Cygnes Valley 38-10.00 40-05.75 1-0.3  

10 #2813 Wise, Josh  12 Moran-Marmaton Valley 40-07.00 40-02.25 2-2.5  
11 #3171 Scott, Kade  11 Rozel-Pawnee Heights 42-00.00 40-00.75 2-1.6  
12 #2709 Rains, Bronson  11 Little River 38-06.00 39-10.50 1-1.0  
13 #2708 Gadberry, Simon  12 Little River 38-10.50 38-11.75 1+0.0  
14 #2774 Spiegel, Jacob  12 Mankato-Rock Hills 41-06.75 38-10.00 2+0.0  
15 #2710 Allen, Riley  12 Logan 40-01.75 38-06.25 1-1.3  
16 #3147 Spresser, Dylan  11 Rexford-Golden Plains 39-00.50 38-04.00 1-0.6  

 
Boys Shot Put Class 1A

KSHSAA: 58-04.25 R 1998 Kyle Johnson, Burrton

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #3395 Peters, Gilbert  12 South Gray 57-05.50 58-02.00 2
 2 #3645 Lee, Zachory  12 White City 48-07.00 50-11.25 2
 3 #2472 Duree, JT  12 Hutch-Central Christian 45-00.50 48-09.50 2
 4 #2049 Steinlage, Daegan  11 Centralia 45-11.25 47-05.50 2
 5 #2711 Daniels, Michael  11 Logan 44-03.50 46-06.25 2
 6 #3586 Taylor, Lucas  12 Victoria 43-07.50 46-01.75 1
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Results

Finals ...   (Boys Shot Put Class 1A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 7 #1996 Johnson, Zack  11 Brewster 45-08.50 45-09.50 2
 8 #3169 Hamby, Dalton  11 Rozel-Pawnee Heights 47-06.50 44-10.00 2
 9 #3141 Allen, Timber  11 Pretty Prairie 43-07.50 44-02.50 1
 10 #2188 Lingg, Logan  12 Dighton 44-02.25 43-02.50 1
 11 #3170 Karst, Caleb  12 Rozel-Pawnee Heights 45-01.00 42-11.25 2
 12 #2376 Peters, Williams  11 Hanover 42-01.50 42-06.75 1
 13 #2812 Holeman, Will  12 Moran-Marmaton Valley 42-00.50 41-03.00 1
 14 #2450 Fleming, Eli  12 Hope 41-10.00 40-05.75 1
 15 #2707 Cooper, Dillon  12 Linn 42-01.00 40-02.75 1
 16 #2810 Holloway, Garrett  10 Marais des Cygnes Valley 41-08.00 39-06.50 1

 
Boys Discus Throw Class 1A

KSHSAA: 186-04 R 2004 Jeff Horinek, Atwood

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #3395 Peters, Gilbert  12 South Gray 184-06 175-06 2
 2 #2814 Granillo, Rafael  11 Moscow 134-07 152-09 1
 3 #1996 Johnson, Zack  11 Brewster 147-00 149-11 2
 4 #2049 Steinlage, Daegan  11 Centralia 145-02 149-04 2
 5 #2092 Serrano, Jacob  11 Cheylin 140-06 144-05 2
 6 #2050 VanDorn, Derek  11 Centralia 139-01 143-02 2
 7 #3040 Higgason, Lucas  11 Otis-Bison 136-02 140-03 2
 8 #2127 Ohlde, Nathanael  11 Clifton-Clyde 133-02 134-09 1
 9 #3408 Harred, Cooper  10 Southern Coffey County 132-01 133-04 1
 10 #3411 Ohl, Kolgan  11 Southern Coffey County 149-04 133-01 2
 11 #1868 Saenz, Jesus  11 Almena-Northern Vly 128-09 130-08 1
 12 #2472 Duree, JT  12 Hutch-Central Christian 137-03 129-07 2
 13 #2126 Koch, Bradley  12 Clifton-Clyde 124-08 126-10 1
 14 #3141 Allen, Timber  11 Pretty Prairie 132-06 120-01 1
 15 #2812 Holeman, Will  12 Moran-Marmaton Valley 126-07 119-07 1
 16 #2862 Poe, Ethan  10 Norwich 130-02 116-09 1

 
Boys Javelin Throw Class 1A

KSHSAA: 202-00 R 2014 Aaron True, Southern Coffey County

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1865 Bach, Caden  11 Almena-Northern Vly 165-05 189-08 2
 2 #2045 Hasenkamp, Joshua  12 Centralia 171-07 179-09 2
 3 #2772 Jeffery, Brady  12 Mankato-Rock Hills 163-10 167-02 2
 4 #3143 Withington, Nicholas  12 Rawlins County 158-01 165-08 2
 5 #2733 Stutesman, Stephen  12 Madison 158-00 160-02 2
 6 #2707 Cooper, Dillon  12 Linn 151-10 157-10 1
 7 #3409 Harvey, Jett  11 Southern Coffey County 152-08 153-08 1
 8 #2073 Stout, Joseph  12 Chase County 153-01 152-01 2
 9 #2732 Serrer, Elijah  12 Madison 151-02 151-11 1
 10 #3170 Karst, Caleb  12 Rozel-Pawnee Heights 151-05 149-04 1
 11 #2862 Poe, Ethan  10 Norwich 142-07 146-07 1
 12 #2188 Lingg, Logan  12 Dighton 143-01 145-07 1
 12 #1868 Saenz, Jesus  11 Almena-Northern Vly 154-08 145-07 2
 14 #3389 Davis, Brock  12 South Gray 149-05 143-02 1
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys Javelin Throw Class 1A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 15 #2203 Hake, Caleb  11 Downs-Lakeside 153-05 141-05 2
 16 #3452 McVey, Cashe  11 St. John 142-06 137-05 1

 

Women - Class 1A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Hanover 65 2) Centralia 49

3) Downs-Lakeside 43 4) Osborne 40

5) Almena-Northern Vly 38 6) South Gray 34

6) Axtell 34 6) Rexford-Golden Plains 34

9) Hutch-Central Christian 33 10) Sylvan-Lucas Unified 29

11) Norwich 19 12) Rolla 16

13) Tipton Catholic 15 14) Linn 13

14) Ingalls 13 14) Kensington-Thunder Ridge 13

17) Fowler 12 17) Satanta 12

19) Chase County 11 19) Troy 11

19) Bucklin 11 19) Quinter 11

19) Moran-Marmaton Valley 11 24) Burrton 10

24) White City 10 26) Deerfield 9

26) Clifton-Clyde 9 28) Hope 8

28) Wallace County 8 28) Beloit-St. John's 8

28) Randolph-Blue Valley 8 32) Coldwater-So Cntrl 7

32) Cunningham 7 34) Rawlins County 6

34) Langdon-Fairfield 6 34) Waverly 6

37) Rozel-Pawnee Heights 5 38) Greeley County 4

38) St. Paul 4 38) Caldwell 4

41) Logan 3.5 42) Mankato-Rock Hills 3

42) Hamilton 3 44) Winona-Triplains 2

45) Frankfort 1.5 46) Minneola 1

46) Colony-Crest 1 46) Grainfield-Wheatland 1
 

Men - Class 1A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) South Gray 77 2) Centralia 63

3) Beloit-St. John's 55 4) Scandia-Pike Valley 52

5) Osborne 44 6) Wallace County 32

7) Almena-Northern Vly 29.5 8) St. John 27

8) Mankato-Rock Hills 27 10) Clifton-Clyde 26

11) Stockton 20 12) Greeley County 15

13) South Barber 14 13) Coldwater-So Cntrl 14

13) Hutch-Central Christian 14 16) Valley Falls 11

16) Dighton 11 16) Attica 11

16) Brewster 11 16) Moscow 11

21) Frankfort 10 21) Southern Coffey County 10

21) Bucklin 10 24) Otis-Bison 9

25) Hanover 8 25) White City 8
27) Rawlins County 7 27) Kensington-Thunder Ridge 7

29) Tipton Catholic 6 29) Victoria 6

29) Logan 6 32) Minneola 5

32) Hamilton 5 32) Weskan 5

32) Randolph-Blue Valley 5 36) Cheylin 4

36) Madison 4 36) Marais des Cygnes Valley 4

39) Lost Springs-Centre 3 39) Linn 3

41) Wetmore 2 41) Stafford 2

41) Wakefield 2 41) Argonia 2

45) Lebo 1.5 46) Cunningham 1

46) Rozel-Pawnee Heights 1 46) Chase County 1


